DATE  10/21/2014 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000032423
APPLICANT MATTHEW CUMMINGS PHONE 386.623.0143
ADDRESS 319 SW SOLSTICE CT LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER CODY & WHITNEY BARRS PHONE 386.623.0509
ADDRESS 466 SW GERANIUM LN FT. WHITE FL_ 32038
CONTRACTOR MATTHEW CUMMINGS PHONE 386.623.0143
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47-S TO FT. WHITE TO GERANIUM.TL AND IT'S 1/2 MILE ON THE R.
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 187900.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 2337.00 TOTAL AREA  3758.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6'12 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 17-75-16-04233-002 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  20.00
CBC1259800 atthy Crhlis
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number App]icanthwnerf'Cn‘{lJracmr
EXISTING 14-0502 BLK TC N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE. 1 FOOT ABOVE ROAD.

Check # or Cash 1062

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking. electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 940.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 18.79 SURCHARGE FEE $ 18.79
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEE$  0.00 WASTE FEE §
JNE|FEE $ 25.00  CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 1052.58

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ f ¥
INSPECTORS OFFICE CLERKS OFFICE 670

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQU I\REﬁdENTS\& THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO

THIS PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY.
NOTICE: ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF THIS

PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.




Notice of Treatment

Applicator: Florida Pest Control - (www.flapest .com)

Address: B3y, Cya O

City _ ltk&e iy ' Phone 75 2- (70 3

Site Location: Subdivision

Lot # Block# Permit#  B747 3

Address

Product used Active Ingredient % Concentration
Premise Imidacloprid 0.1%
U Termidor Fipronil 0.12%
Q
Type treatment: dSOil
Area Treated Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

Vw ey, 3758 257

\
\

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6 — If soil chemical barrier method for
termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior
to final building approval.

If this notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line
g;/'gz Z/fi %‘0 g j,q—[—m.tlg Aivias
Date Time Print Technician’s Name

Remarks;:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Holder - Pink

2112 ©
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MATY Q@rﬂ s - ﬁouﬁf\j Columbia County Building Permit Applicati h ME o o CODE
For Office Use Only  Application # 14l O 4 o Date Received 'O/f'f By Ja Permit# 21419

Zoning Official @—K Date;zj 0€ Lo)ff FIoFd Zone Land Use A Zomng 4’ -3
FEMA Map #_/V .!A: Elevation /‘/A MFE/ AEMW River /AJ/A__ Plans Examiner_7¢C: Date /o2 -/ ¥

Comments R

HV
4@(‘.@ AEH dfeed or PA 0iSife Plan o StateRoad Info @SWeII ! 4944-Sheet o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway o Letter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr &-Sub VF Form

Road/Code School = TOTAL (Suspended) o« Ellisville Water ol-App Fee Paid

Septic Permit No. “-\ ”05@2 Fax

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit_iMetl  Co vnpnn Lo S phone(’?&é )€23-0 (43
avess_219_ S0 Soletre T, Loke oty F 320> %

Owners Name (\DQ\)\ ana kb\ﬂ\m M Phonew_
911 Address 4 (0\s 6\N (zeanum l M. Foarnte | L B20R

Contractors Name N\a«\%‘ (\M\"(\\M‘D Phone (‘5‘3&(1}250\4%
adaress_ 4 DN 66\6\\% CL. m\‘\Q C(hk EL 32024

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address fﬂ/ / H

Bonding Co. Name & Address W\/ &

Architect/Engineer Name & Address M’&V\%\)\(\ \S‘WR\Q% qug 2403“ S;t, 0%’19.\\\. F(5’ZD‘:H

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address l‘ S UOR UAaa LG e Ao 4 QL (TUZ0F
Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light ~ Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy
Property ID Number \q‘(}%_\\f’ @\%'m - ___Estimated Cost of Construction l q Z I L/—‘

Subdivision Name Lot Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions ‘47 Sovti~  Thvee —fout (Jhite 4o Cevoniwwn bope oo =t
’ﬂﬁci«-\ Co 7;_ W\*‘{Ir. 35 qé-( o e b&s}k—"‘

Number of Existing Dwellings on Property Q
Constructionof __ _ '. ' 1§r‘»}[« '(o-ww'l/s Lw’zwt Total Acreage M Lot Size

Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver of Eave an Exls!in§ DED Total Building Height _2-7/ i
" o
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front 6@0"0 - Side L{:ﬁ@’ Side 3,9 O Rear /& 50

Number of Sioﬁes% 5 Heated Floor Area 252)‘? & Q‘:Tolul Floor Area 54% ‘32, ‘Q” Roof Pitch (.0} '2

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as mdlcated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. CODE: Florida Building Code 2010 and the 2008 National

Electrical Code. Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together. ) Revised 3-15-12
"ﬁu-ipd'-’f.,l‘fﬂm@“n abnl Q/W}cul 16 2.} i/q- ‘_\C IO(QL_,
e LT A - i ¥ z * E I
q S\ﬂd‘ t o Jod %f’ 2.7 ;L -



Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause
demonstrated.

TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has
received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed
money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.

This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. You must verify if your property is
encumbered by any restrictions or face possible litigation and or fines.

% ; I (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

Owners Signature **OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

ﬁa/b‘é/w CW":\S /%oﬁtractor's License Number C BC |25 9800
= |

Contractor’s Signature (Permitee) olumbia County 145
Competency Card Number 4 q

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this /Y day of Octiatoer 20 1%

Pepsonally known or Produced Identification
an.z,o-u_ SEAL: AMELIA J. CREAMER

} Notary Public, Stats of
State of Florida Nota Signature (For the Contractor Rorida
L ( ) ; ¥ My Comm. Expires Mar. 10, 2017
z No. EE 872068
Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 3-15-12
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CR # 10-5940

STATE OF FLORIDA PERMIT NO.
| = DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE PAID:
Wil S ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PATD: ¢ )N\ A(
SYSTEM RECEIPT #: | )/a)") (s
APPLICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
APPLICATION FOR: .
[X] New System [ ] E=xisting System [ 1] Holding Tank [ ] Innovative
[ 1 Repair [ 1 Abandonment [ 1 Temporary [ 1

APPLICANT: CODY & WHITNEY BARRS

AGENT: PAUL LLOYD TELEPHONE: (386) 623-0509

MAILING ADDRESS: 358 SW SHUNSHINE CT. FT. WHITE FL 32038

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT OR APPLICANT'S AUTHORIZED AGENT. SYSTEMS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED
BY A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO 489.105(3) (m) OR 489.552, FLORIDA STATUTES. IT IS THE
APPLICANT'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION OF THE DATE THE LOT WAS CREATED OR
PLATTED (MM/DD/YY) IF REQUESTING CONSIDERATION OF STATUTORY GRANDFATHER PROVISIONS.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

IOT: NI/A BLOCK: N/A SUBDIVISION: METES AND BOUNDS PLATTED:

PROPERTY ID #: 17-7S-16-04233-006/17-7S-16-04233-002 ZONING: AG I/M OR EQUIVALENT: [ NO ]

PROPERTY SIZE: 20.000 ACRES WATER SUPPLY: [X] PRIVATE PUBLIC [ ]<=2000GPD [ ]>2000GPD
IS SEWER AVAILABLE AS PER 381.0065, ¥s? [ NO ] DISTANCE TO SEWER: N/A FT

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 466 SW GERANIUM LN FT. WHITE

DIRECTIONS TO PROPERTY: | SR. 47 SOUTH THRU FT. WHITE, GERANIUM LN IS ON THE LEFT AFTER THE
LARGE POWER LINE CROSSES THE RD. TURN LEFT ON GERANIUM LN. SITE
APP 1/2 MILE ON RIGHT.

BUILDING INFORMATION [ X] RESIDENTIAL [ ] COMMERCIAL

Unit Type of No. of Building Commercial/Institutional System Design
No. Establishment Bedrooms BArea Sgft Table 1, Chapter 64E-6, FAC
1
HOUSE 3 2,360
2
3

[ 1 Floor/Equi Mz % r (Specify) ,
SIQWATURE:: e /d[@/}ﬁ_/_
[ ( J

DH 4015, 08/09 (Obsoletes pre ious editions which may not be used)
Incorporated 64E-6.001, FAC Page 1 of 4



pervrr #: 12-SC-1564019
appLICATION #: AP1162176

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH oare zam>:__{olF it
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM FEE PAID: .
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT HECETDT ¥ sl

pocureNT #: PR952613

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR: OSTDS New

APPLICANT: CODY*14-0502 BARRS
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 466 SW GERANIUM Ln  Fort White, FL 32038

LOT: BLOCK: SUBDIVISION:

[SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMBER]

PROPERTY ID #: 04233-006/002 [OR TAX ID NUMBER]

SYSTEM  MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE  WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS oF SECTION
381.0065, F.S., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE
SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME. ANY CHANGE 1IN MATERIAL FACTS,
WHICH SERVED AS A BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE
PERMIT APPLICATION. SUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT 1IN THIS PERMIT BEING MADE NULL AND WVOID.
ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL,
STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY.

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

T[ 1050 1] GALLONS / GPD Septic Tank CAPACITY
A [ ] GALLONS / GPD N/A CAPACITY
N [ ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK:1250 GALLONS]
K [ ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ JGALLONS @[ ]DOSES PER 24 HRS #Pumps [ 1
D [ 500 ] SQUARE FEET Drainfield SYSTEM
R [ ] SQUARE FEET N/A SYSTEM
A TYPE SYSTEM: [%x] STANDARD [ ] FILLED [ ] MOUND [1]
I CONFIGURATION: [x] TRENCH [ 1 BED [1
N
F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK: Nail in 20" Oak tree north of system site.
I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE { 24.00 ) ([ INcHES | FT ][ ABOVE /| BELOW || BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
£ BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE [ 54.00 1 ([IncEES | FT 1 ABOVE [ BELOW || BENCHMARK/REFERENCE POINT
L
D FILL REQUIRED: [ 0.00 ] INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ (.00 ] INCHES
The system is sized for 3 bedrooms with a maximum occupancy of 6 persons (2 per bedroom), for a total estimated flow
o :
of 400 gpd.
The licensed contractor installing the system is responsible for installing the minimum category of tank in accordance with
s. 64E-6.013(3)(f), FAC.
E
R
SPECIFICATIONS BY: PAUL LLOYD TITLE: pgp
APPROVED BY: TITLE: Environmental Specialist I Columbia CHD
DATE ISSUED EXPIRATION DATE: 04/09/2016
DH 4016, 08/Q9 (Ob editions which may not be used)
Incorporated:

-6.003, FAC Page 1 of 3



1. APLAT, PLAN, OR DRAWING SHOWING THE PROPERTY LINES OF THE PARCEL.

2. LOCATION OF PLANNED RESIDENT OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE ON THE PROPERTY WITH
DISTANCES FROM AT LEAST TWO OF THE PROPERTY LINES TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE
SAMPLE BELOW).

3. LOCATION OF THE ACCESS POINT (DRIVEWAY, ETC.) ON THE ROADWAY FROM WHICH
LOCATION IS TO BE ADDRESSED WITH A DISTANCE FROM A PARALLEL PROPERTY LINE
AND OR PROPERTY CORNER (SEE SAMPLE BELOW).

4, TRAVEL OF THE DRIVEWAY FROM THE ACCESS POINT TO THE STRUCTURE (SEE

SAMPLE BELOW).
SAMPLE:

Property Lines ~a

HOUSE
—— 20— OrRMH T
DRIVE / North
WAY T
«——30° —» .
FROM SW 135
CORNER l

$Y SITE PLAN BOX:

& Pole
e Y Er
e Ul News
C Pa A+ 5 Ll [\\
b é\
3
{
<
Y
J |
£ 69+ Do RD

Page 2 of 2
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COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. O. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787
PHONE: (386) 758-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is
to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the
United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of
services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED: — 10/1/2014 DATE ISSUED: 10/2/2014
ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:
466 SW GERANIUM LN
FORT WHITE FL 32038

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:
17-7S-16-04233-006

Remarks:

RE-ISSUE OF EXISTING ADDRESS FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE ON PARCEL.

Address Issued By:

Columbia County 9-1-1 Addmm E GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD.
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

3008



S Lrish Lang, an emplovee of I
NORTH CENTRAL FLORID.Y TITLE)

LLC
Addefress: 343 NW COLE TER |
- | 120141201 - s
bt I | 201412014215 Dato:/1212014 Time:3:05 P
File No. JeY-As8227L | DC.P.DeWitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 2 B:1281 P-1002
Parcel LD = 04233-006 4 ND 04233-002 |
SPACE 3 E T LINE FOR PROCENSING Dbt | SPUWE ABOVE TIIN LINE FOR BECURINNG FERT R —

THIS WARRANTY DEED e the /z/ﬁrscpmmm A.D. 2014, by MICHAEL DEAN

HUDSON und Z. EDMOND HUDSON. CONVEYING NON-HOMESTEAD PROPERTY. herematier called the
grantors. i CODY R. BARRS and WHITNEY W. BARRS. HIS WIFE. whose post affice address is 358 SW
SUNRISE CT., FORT WHITE, FL 32038, hereinatter called the grantees:

W Terever wsed Borem the ierms “grontors™ and “wramtoes™ el aif oo puarasees o thies pestesent, singidar aned plucal. e s, fogal

representatrees and assoons of mdivvdueds, and the sieessors anmd assggns of corparatunys, wherever the context so adimns o reguires.)

Witnesseth: That the grantors. for and in consideration of the sum of S 10.00 and other valuable consic leration,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledued, do Irereby grant. hargain, sell, alien. remise. release, convey amd comfirm
unter the gramees all that cevtain kand situate in COLUMBIA County. State of Florida, viz;

The East 639 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 174 of Section 17. Township 7 South. Range
16 East. Columbia County. Florida.

Together witl ull the renements. hereditaments and appurtenances thereto helonging or in anmvwvise
appertaining.

To Have and to Hold the same in fee simple forever.,

And the gramors heveby covenant witl said grantees thet they are lawgilly seized of said land in fie simple:
that they Bave good right and fawful authorite to sell and convey said kand, and hereby fully warreon the vitle to said
land and will defend the same against the lnwfidd claims of all persons whomsoever. and that said land is free of all
encumbrances. except taxes acerning subsequent to December 31. 2014,

In Witness Whereof, the said grantors have signed amd sealed these presens, the day and year first above
written.

it
Signed, séaled and defivered in the pre. < e of: ;
T Ay A A

Witness Signature MICHAEL DEAN HUDSON

< § Address:

872 SW COUNTY RD 18, HIGH SPRINGS, FL
32643

Prinibd ?&iai ciatan
/NS

Witneys Signajure
feoA s ;-‘7’- (_‘Z-;--.';L&..-

Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA *‘Zé

The foregoinyg instrument was acknowledged before me this
DEAN HUDSON, wha is knoven to me or who has produced

Notary Public
My commrission expires

TS |




St m.u’\nu.m’ and deitve tite presence of
AL D~ 3 Llprd Yoo

1ikTes i i K,Z EDMOND HUDSON
M M" j-/m Address:

17925 HORN HILL ROAD, OPP, ALABAMA

Printed 2{‘6{_’(_’ Uﬁj \L" L Z C&/ 36467-5009
"WRAHE W FILLCED.

Printed Nowe

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF COVINGTON #L/
0
The furegoing instrument was acknowle sdged betire me ."J'mJ».’ff fay of;

eptember. 2014, hy Z. EDMOND
HUDSON. who is biown to me or whe has produced Myu

lentification.

¢

j f u’;umx.wmr ('r;@Mlg_E_H" HEY
Notary Public, AL State at Large

My Comm. Expires Oct. 23, 2014




-D_SearchResults Page 1 of 2

Columbia County Property

Appraiser
CAMA updated: 10/16/2014

2014 Tax Year

Tax Collector Tax Estimator Property Card

Parcel: 17-75-16-04233-002 Parcel List Generator
<< Next Lower Parcel Next Higher Parcel >> Interactive GIS Map Print
Owner & Property Info <<Prev  Search Result: 20f13  Next>>
0"” L]

Hore BARRS CODY R & WHITNEY W
Name
Mailing 358 SW SUNRISE CT
Address FORT WHITE, FL 32038
Site Address
Use Desc.  |\5 A ACRE (009900)
(code)
Tax District |3 (County) Neighborhood 17716
Land Area 20.000 ACRES |Market Area 02

s e NOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal

Descnptlon Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

— - I——->1 _ o ——— ]
E 329.5 FT OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4 THE EAST 659 FT OF NE1/4 OF ORB 745-1359 & ORE 1187-1479 NE1/4,
ORB 745-1329, 1187-1478 SWO 1202-2186, SWD 1202-2186, WD 1261-1002, 9 ___S10 1620 1530 2040 2550 3060 3570 #+

Property & Assessment Values

2014 Certified Values 2015 Working Values
|Mkt Land Value icnt: (2) $0.00

g Land Value cnt: (0) $2,680.00 NOTE:

T 7 2015 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are

Building Value icnt: (0) $0.00| 4 y .
XFOB Value ent (1) $4.608.00 subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem
Total Appraised Value $7,288.00 assessment purpases.
Just Value $43,987.00
IClass Value $7,288.00 Show Working Values
|Assessed Value $7,288.00
|[Exempt Value $0.00

Cnty: $7,288
Other: $7,288 | Schl: $7,288

Total Taxable Value

Sales History Show Similar Sales within 1/2 mile

Sale Date | OR Book/Page | OR Code | Vacant / Improved | Qualified Sale | Sale RCode | Sale Price
9/12/2014 1281/1002 WD 1 Q 01 $62,000.00
8/23/2010 1202/2186 WD Vv U 11 $0.00
4/30/1991 745/1359 WD v Q $30,000.00

Building Characteristics
Bldg Item | Bidg Desc | YearBit | Ext.Walls | Heated S.F. | ActualS.F. | Bidg Value

. 'NONE
\‘h"-n_
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code Desc Year Bit Value Units Dims Condition (% Good)
0040 | BARN,POLE 2008 $4,608.00 0001536.000 32x48x0 (000.00)
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate | Lnd Value
009900 AC NON-AG (MKT) 20 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $3,150.38 | $63,007.00

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 10/17/2014



APPLICATION NUMBER

1410 -3¢

m VERIFICATION FORM
contracron Ltlle 4 ollie>

mone 356 796-3(7 ¢

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMAT

in Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doi
records of the subcontractors who actually did the tra

ng work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have
de specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and

Ordinance 83-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or

exemption,
Any changes, the permitted contractor s responsible

general fiability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

mmmmmgmmmwwsamummum

start of that subcontractor beginning any work.
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ELECTRICAL | Print Nam—%—wmwﬂmﬁé%w:
U2 |ueset 24 /5005925 - vty Pe3ee S23-4150
ME ICAL/ |Print Name ﬁb-xu &2 M
LA el Cactr 57929 RIS o5 19
Bﬁ[lﬁé Print Name Z&ﬁ #g&k b Signature d—%
L ' sackcl o 3 oL v 0 1 e . e 3ol 2o %
,H&)FING Print Name[zlfil/c" S Wl eoumS Lot Signature _Z &;Ja%gp%ﬁg .
=) License #: CBC/ZS??Oo S * Phone#:
SHEEI'_MQAL nt Name _d//ﬂ' re
# I::: #: " N Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name /i Signature___
SPRINKLER Licensedi: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name ﬂ}_‘/ & Signature N
License #:

e

e e —

|
| CONCRETE FINISHER cc v) Ce< \u
»”| FRAMING = | o 1N £e L
o | INSULATION ol ¢ A (¢ et
‘' sSTUCCO ] w/0 [
A DRYWALL s Lt v cC |
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1+ CABINET INSTALLER | 0D [0 3 Db ki
¥| PAINTING CAL 125 900] iModtbes Cummints
ACOUSTICALCEILNG | £ // 5 s —
—1GLASS Ry —
L CERAMIC TILE 1202 MA g Ve
. FLOOR COVERING ey MALE Ui~
ALUMNVINYLSIDING |~ 2~ 11559070 Milew codlming §
/ GARAGE DOOR /1 .
METAL BLDG ERECTOR | /i

F.$.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided In ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

forme §/09




Inst. Number: 201412016341 Book: 1283 Page: 742 Date: 10/21/2014 Time: 1:29:34 PM P
P.DeWitt Cason Clerk of Courts, Columbia Cou%ty, Florida fl age Lorl

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT Clerk's Office Stamp

Tax Parcel Identification Number:

l7‘75—16‘“W2-33-'OUC!I7-?5-€6~MT5- 2

Indt 201412016341 Date:10/21/2014 Time:1:29 PM
P.DeWitt Cason.Columbia County Page 1 of 1B8:1283 P:.742

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

1. Description of property {legal description): s -
a) Street (job) Address: b€ Ge (prodngpiin AL  Fat (Oledr tL 310K

2. General description of improvements: 2 200 sjt:, 5"”‘3" :ﬁ.m[}') « Howwe

; r Infol ion : _ .
B Ia) !;’:r:teandaddress; /ﬂa.l.u ﬂm& 255 St2 Scﬁdj\wﬂ- C1 r+ CJL-‘L' FiL-

b) Name and address of fee simgfe titleholder (if other than owner)
¢) Interest in property oW~
4. Contractor Information
a) Name and address: [ "H{-c. -+ Q/Jll&i”) Juc 318 Seo SO{J_{‘-C"l (uM\I/'} L[fbﬁ C"‘_( Fff‘ -3}0)—(-[
b) TelephoneNo.: _Zge 289 3139 FaxNo.(Opt) 3&E F6(-GD 19
5. Surety Information
a) Name and address: M/ A‘
b) Amount of Bond:
<) Tel No.: Fax No. (Opt.)

a) Name and address: !agﬁ) !fﬁ&lzﬂzﬁﬁ Ainue Lol I W S 5}_‘% £ i ‘Lo.sz',
b) Phone No. S€- 704~ 055

27 o;‘b

6. Lender

G Identity of person within the State of Florida designated by owner upon whom notices or other documents may be served:
a) Name and address:
b) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)

8. In addition to himself, owner designates the fallowing person to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section
713.13{l)(b), Florida Statutes:

a) Nameandaddress: [ file 4+ (I lipns Tre (4 SCO Svlg-}-:g' < rggf._lf‘]’g Lﬂ:fufﬁk‘ip B2
b) Telephone No.: 256 755- %(39 FaxNo.{Opt) 554 9461 ~953%¢

9. Expiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED
IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART |, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
INMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING
YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

STATE OF FLORIDA %/5/7%5
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10, -

Signature of Owner or Owner's Authorized Office/Director/Partner/Manager

(/::tp Ugmbﬁr)

Printed Name /

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florida Notary, this H day of Octobar 2044 by
Cotl':\' B“-"s as Ow wew (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

Personally Known _K OR Produced Identification _____ Type
Notary Signature O”"""P’"- % M Notary Stamp or Seal:
—AND—

11. Verification pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have read the foregoing and that
the facts stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signatur;?f Natural Person Signing (in line #10 above.)



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST

MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2010 EFFECTIVE
15 MARCH 2012 AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT 2010
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL, EFFECTIVE 15 MARCH 2012.
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2008 EFFECTIVE 1 OCTOBER 2009. ALL PLANS

OR DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE
SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER

REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES,

APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-
TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FIGURE 1609-A THROUGH 1609-C ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEEDS FOR RISK CATEGORY AND BUILDINGS AND OTHER

STRUCTURES
e =T 3  Itemsto Include-
. . Each Box shall be
. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: | Circled as
| APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Applicable
o S Yes ~ __No_N/A
1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following: —
2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void (_/'
3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft);. der roof TIOI | IO | X0
Ft) 2353 7 u%f 4

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including:

4

Dimensions of lot or parcel of land

>

Dimensions of all building set backs

/
/ s
Vv

6

Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed
well and septic tank and all utility easements.

7

Provide a full legal description of property.

v,

Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details are required.




_ GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: _ Ttems to Include-
APPLICANT - PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Each Box shall be
Circled as
; Applicable
8 | Plans or specifications must show compliance with FBCR Chapter 3 T I | [
YES NO NA
Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour i

10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated)

11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy

12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding

//
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component, /
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional.

Elevations Drawing including:

2

14 All side views of the structure v
15 | Roof pitch v
16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation v
17 Location, size and height above roof of chimneys v
18 Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval v
18 Number of stories v
20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak “
Floor Plan including:

Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck, L
20 | balconies
21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade [
22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated 6;

23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors)

24 | Show compliance with Section FBCR 310 Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each
bedroom (net clear opening shown) and Show compliance with Section FBC 1405.13.2 where the
opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches above the finished grade or surface
below, the lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches above
the finished floor of the room in which the window is located. Glazing between the floor and 24

\

inches shall be fixed or have openings through which a 4-inch-diameter sphere cannot pass. »
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed N
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth l!/

26 | (see chapter 10 and chapter 24 of FBCR)

27 | Show stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails W
o

28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 320)

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plans

(see Florida product approval form)




GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: Items to Include-

APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Each Box shall be
Circled as
Applicable

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans
YES NO N/A

29 | Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size L/
and type of reinforcing. P

30 | All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing (/A

31 | Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling. N e

32 | Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot

33 | Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) For structures
with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service connection a Concrete [_/
Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an grounding electrode system.
Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34 | Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)

< g

35 | Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

FBCR 318: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES
Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or
36 | Submit other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered
termiticides

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

-
37| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type v

38 | Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement =4 ~

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered
39 | Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,
40 | stem walls and/or priers

41 | Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers

42 | Attachment of joist to girder

43 | Wind load requirements where applicable

44 | Show required under-floor crawl space

45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces

46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening

47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces

Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges & inter;
48 | of the areas structural panel sheathing

RNCSNASAIN

- [N\



49

Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking

e
T
g

50

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 302.6

51

Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

N

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

Items to Include-
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: : Each Box shall be
APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable

YES NO N/A
=

52

Stud type, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls

53

Fastener schedule for structural members per table IRC 602.3 are to be shown

54

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural
panel sheathing

55

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or
rafter systems

56

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear
wall opening and girder or header per IRC Table 502.5 (1)

57

Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed

58

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural
panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas

59

A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail

VRS SN R

FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:

60

Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.1.6.1 Wood trusses

61

Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer

Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters

Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details

62
63
64

Provide dead load rating of trusses

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout

65

Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing

66

Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating

67

Valley framing and support details

68

Provide dead load rating of rafter system

Rl NER
\

FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

69

Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel
sheathing, grade, thickness

70

Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas

LS

ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

71

Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering

72

Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering

\\




FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential buildin
Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapter] 1
Residential buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, N1700.1.1.1 As an alternative to the
computerized Compliance Method A, the Alternate Residential Point System Method hand calculation, Alternate Form 600A, may
be used. All requirements specific to this calculation are located in Sub appendix C to Appendix G. Buildings complying by this
alternative shall meet all mandatory requirements of this chapter. Computerized versions of the Alternate Residential Point System
Method shall not be acceptable for code compliance.

Items to Include-
S GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: _ _ Each Box shall be
APPLICANT — PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL Circled as
Applicable
YES NO N/A

73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure (/ & |
74 | Attic space =
75 | Exterior wall cavity [
76 | Crawl space - |

HVAC information

77

Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study

78

Exhaust fans shown in bathrooms Mechanical exhaust capacity of 50 cfm intermittent or
20 c¢fm continuous required

79

Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct

=
o
=

Plumbing Fixture layout shown

80 | All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan G,
81 | Show the location of water heater c:/
Private Potable Water
82 | Pump motor horse power (v
83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity =
84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used v
Electrical layout shown including
85 | Show Switches, receptacles outlets, lighting fixtures and Ceiling fans ¥
86 | Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits outlets required to be protected
by Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) Article 210.8 A L/
87| Show the location of smoke detectors & Carbon monoxide detectors v
88 | Show service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings [V

89

On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

For structures with foundation which establish new electrical utility companies service
connection a Concrete Encased Electrode will be required within the foundation to serve as an
Grounding electrode system. Per the National Electrical Code article 250.52.3




90 | Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects

91 | Show all 120-volt, single phase, 15- and 20-ampere branch circuits supplying outlets installed
in dwelling unit family rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, C/
sunrooms, recreation rooms, closets, hallways, or similar rooms or areas shall be protected by
a listed Combination arc-fault circuit interrupter, Protection device.

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders If you as the applicant will be acting as an owner/builder under
section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement
A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

_ Trems to Include-
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: _ Each Box shall be
APPLICANT ~ PLEASE CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES BEFORE SUBMITTAL el
Applicable

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS
YES NO N/A

92 | Building Permit Application A current On-Line Building Permit Application www.ccpermit.com
is to be completed, by following the Checklist all supporting documents must be submitted.
There is a $15.00 application fee.

(386) 758-1083 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested. www.columbiacountyfla.com

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058

95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap 386-752-2031

93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraisers Office V
V]

96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites

97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corporate city limits of Fort White, an approval land use development letter issued by the (/
Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98 | Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers

shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting

a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood

elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone

where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

N

99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project where the approved -
FIRM Flood Maps show the property is in a AE, Floodway, and AH flood zones. Additionally One Foot L/
Rise letters are required for AE and AH zones. In the Floodway Flood zones a Zero Rise letter is required.

100| A Flood development permit is also required for AE, Floodway & AH. Development permit cost is $50.00

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then

an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. County Public Works Dept. determines the size

101 and length of every culvert before instillation and completes a final inspection before permanent power is granted. [./
If the applicant feels that a culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00) Separate
Check when issued. If the project is to be located on an F.D.0.T. maintained road, then an F.D.0.T. access permit
is required.

911 Address: An application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia l/f
102| County Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125 Ext. 3




Sheet1

Florida Product Approvals

Category Manufacturer ] Product Description Approval Number|: -
Ext Swinging door _|{Masonite/Dyke Inswing and Outswing Fiberglass FL4334-R6 -
Masonite/Dyke _[Inswing and Qutswing Steel [FL4904-R5
Plastpro/Tucker [8'0" Inswing and Outswing Fiberglass FL15209
Plastpro/Tucker {Inswing and Outswing Steel FL15962-R1
Plastpro/Tucker [6'8" Inswing and Outswing Fiberglass FL15215-R2
Windows Mi Aluminum 185 Single Hung FL15447-R2
Aluminum 185 Picture Window FL15349-R3
inyl 3540 Single Hung FL12250-R10
Vinyl 3500HP Picture Window |FL11548-R6
Magnolia Vinyl 300 Single Hung [FL12716-R1
Vinyl 300 Picture Window
Soffit Kaycan Vinyl/PVC and Aluminum Soffit FL16503
Underlayment Woodland 30# Roofing Felt FL1814-R6
Roofing Certainteed Asphalt Shingles FL5444
GAF Asphalt Shingles FL10124-R11
Siding Certainteed Weatherboard Fibercement Siding FL3148-R4

Page 1
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ForidaDepartmentd ~ BCIS Home | Log In | User Registration | Hot Toples | Submit Surcharge

Busines

Professi
Regulation i

Stats & Facts | Publications | FBC Staff | BCIS Site Map | Links | Search |

Breduct Avoroval Meny > Product or Apolication Search > Aoplication List > Application Detall - iR = Pk
FL #

FL10124-R7
Application Type Editorial Change —
Code Version 2010 ;
Application Status Approved
Comments
Archived ]
Product Manufacturer GAF

Address/Phone/Emall 1361 Alps Road

Wayne, NJ 07470
(973) 872-4421
lindareith@trinityerd.com

Authorized Signature Beth McSorley

lindareith@trinityerd.com

Technical Representative

Beth McSorley
Address/Phone/Email

1361 Alps Road - Bidg 11-1
Wayne, N 07470 . ”
(973) 872-4421

BMcSorley@gaf.com
Quality Assurance Representative i s
Address/Phone/Email
Category Roofing
Subcategory

Asphalt Shingles

Compliance Methed Evaluation Report from a Florida Registered Architect or a Licensed

Florida Professional Engineer
# Evaluation Report - Hardcopy Received

Florida Engineer or Architect Name who Robert Nieminen
developed the Evaluation Report

Florida License

PE-59166
Quality Assurance Entity UL LLC
Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date 02/06/2013

Valldated By John W. Knezevich, PE : 1! L

& valldation Checklist - Hardcopy Recelved o el

Certificate of Independence FL10124 R7 COI Trinity ERD CI - Nieminen.pdf

Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard)

Standard Year
ASTM D3161 (Class F) 2006
ASTM D3462 2007
ASTM D7158 (Class H) 2007
TAS 107 1995

Equivalence of Product Standards

http://www.ﬂbridabuilding.org/pr/pr_app_dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXthunracBeVdeMQ... 9/6/2012
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A a-l’roduct Approval
VEE] USER: Public User
i, ;

Currm'mnity
Affairs

Product Approval. Meny > Product or Application Search > Application List > Application Detall

FL # FL4904-R3

Application Type Revision
B Code Version 2007

Application Status Approved

Comments

Archived L

" 'Product Manufacturer

Masonite International

.. /Address/Phone/Email . One North Dale Mabry
U e me Suite 950
Tampa, FL 33609
(615) 441-4258
sschreiber@masonite.com
Authorized Signature

Steve Schreiber
sschreiber@masonite.com

Technical Representative
Address/Phone/Email

Quality Assurance Representative
._der‘ess{Phone{Emall

. Category

_ Exterior Doors
- - Subcategory

Swinging Exterior Door Assemblies
Compliance Method Certification Mark or Listing

Certification Agency

National Accreditation & Management Institute,
Validated By

National Accreditation & Management Institute, -

Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard)

Standard Year
TAS 201 1994
TAS 202 _ 1994
TAS 203 1994

Equivalence of Product Standards
Certifled By

httn:llwwrar flaridahnilding aro/nr/ar ann Atl aenyMnaram=wOGRVYX NwtDatelnTwHNRhhISciN%2haWaT.uX... 3/31/20



TS asses A WAAMMALE, WMWY \JLLLLLIV

Pro_duct Approval Method

rage 2 o1«

Method 1 Option A
Date Submitted 12/23/2008
Date Validated 12/29/2008
Date Pending FBC Approval 01/05/2009
Date Approved ' 02/03/2009
|Summary of Products
iFL Model, Number or Name |Description
I4904.1 Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged IG'-B" Opaque I/S and 0O/S Single Door
Door Units
Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

‘Impact Resistant: Yes

Design Pressure: +76.0/-76.0

Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the
Florida Building Code including the High Velocity
Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the
design, pressures listed. 3'-0" x 6'-8" max nominal size.
When large missile impact resistance is required,

hurricane protective system is NOT required. See DWG-
MA-FLO128-05 for detalls.

|Certification Agency Certificate

FL4904 R3_C_CAC_NI006110-R3.PDF

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010

Installation Instructions

FL4904_R3 11 FL4904 6_8 Opaque Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:

Evaluation Reports

Created by Independent Third Party:

i4904.2 Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged
Door Units

Is'-o" Opaque 1/S and O/S Single Door

Limits of Use

Approved for use In HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: Yes

Design Pressure: +70.0/-70.0

Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the
Florida Building Code including the High Velocity
Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the
design pressures listed. 3'-0" x 8'-0" max nominal size.
When large missile impact resistance is required,

hurricane protective system is NOT required. See DWG-
MA-FL0129-05 for details. :

Certification Agency Certificate

FL4904 R3_C _CAC NIOQ6110-R3.PDF

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010

Installation Instructions

FL4904 R3_II_FL4904 8_0 Opaque Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party;
Evaluation Reports

Created by Independent Third Party:

i4904.3 , . |[Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged
‘e Door Units

rﬁ' -8" Opaque 1/S and O/S Door w/ or w/o Sidelites

Limits of Use

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: Yes

Design Pressure: +55.0/-55.0

Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the
Florida Building Code including the High Velocity
Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the
design pressures listed. 12'-0" x 6'-8" max nominal size.
When large missile impact resistance js required,
hurricaneé protective system is NOT required on opaque
panels, but is required on glazed panels. See DWG-MA-

Certification Agency Certificate .

FL4904 R3 C CAC NIO06110-R3.PDE

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010

Installation Instructions

FL4904 R3 II_FL4904 6_8 Opaque Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:
[Evaluation Reports '

Created by Independent Third Party:

httn+/hurarw flaridahnilding ara/nrine ann dfl aeny?naram=wEVX OwiDatemTwHNhhiSci 0%2baWaLuX... 3/31/2(



lFL0128:05 for details.

e - hd

Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged

I49'o4.4
T ¥ Door Units

8'-0" Opaque I/S Door w/ or w/o Sidelites

iLimits of Use

. Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

| Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

| Impact Resistant: Yes.

|:Deslgn Pressure: +45.0/-50.0

I'Other: Evaluated for'use in locations adhering to the
|Florida Building Code including the High Velocity
Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
l[determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
l|Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the
|design pressures listed. 12'-0" x 8'-0" max nominal size.
lWhen large missile impact resistance is required,
[hurricane protective system Is NOT required on opaque

|Panels, but Is required on glazed panels, See DWG-MA-
IFL0129-05 for details.

|Certlﬂcatlon Agency Certificate

FL4904_R3 C CAC NIO06110-R3.PDF

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010

Installation Instructions

FL4904 R3_1I FL4904 8_0 Opaque Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:
rEvaluatIon Reports

Created by Independent Third Party:

=}

Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged

i‘4904.5
' Door Units

8'-0" Opaque O/S w/ or w/o Sidelites

Limits of Use

‘Approved for use In HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: Yes

Design Pressure: +50.0/-45.0

Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the
liFlorida Building Code including the High Velocity

Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as

determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
J[Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the
{ldesign pressures‘listed. 12'-0" x 8'-0" max nominal size.

When large missile impact resistance Is required,

hurricane protective system is NOT required on opaque

panels, but is required on glazed panels. See DWG-MA-
FLO129-05 for details.

Certification Agency Certificate

FL4904 R3 C CAC NIO06110-R3.PDF

Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010

Installation Instructions
FL4904_R3_II_FL4904 8_0 Opaque Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:

Evaluation Reports

Created by Independent Third Party:

4904.6 Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged

Door Units

IG' -8" Glazed I/S and O/S Door w/ or w/o Sidelites

Limits of Use

Approved for use In HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: No

Design Pressure: +50.5/-50.5 :

Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the

Florida Building Code including the High Velocity

Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
_[ldetérmined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
‘{IBuildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the

When large missile impact resistance Is required,
Hthurricane protective system Is required. See DWG-MA-
FLO130-05 for details.

‘lidesign pressures listed, 12'-0" x 6'-8" max nominal size.

Certification Agency Certificate
FL4904 R3_C CAC_NI006110-R3.PDF
Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010
Installation Instructions

11_FL4904 6_8 Glazed Anchor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:
Evaluation Reports
Created by Independent Third Party:

Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged
Door Units

a7

lB'-O" Glazed 1/S Door w/ or w/o Sidelites

Limits of Use -

Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes

Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes

Impact Resistant: No

Design Pressure: +40.0/-45.0 ;
Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to th
Florida Building Code including the High Velocity
Hurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as
determined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for
Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the

Certification Agency Certificate
FL4904 R3 _C_CAC NI006110-R3.PDF .
Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
12/31/2010
Installation Instructions

F 0

hor.pdf
Verified By: National Accreditation & Management
Institute,

Created by Independent Third Party:
Evaluation Reports

httn://www.flaridabuilding.org/ot/or abo dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDatelulwHNbblSci0%2baWqLuX... 3/31/20
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design pressures listed: 12'-0" x 8'-0" max nominal size. | Created by Independent Third Party:
When large missile Impact resistance Is required,

hurricane protective system is required. See DWG-MA-
FLO131-05 for detalils. |
54904_.'8-' B TR Wood-edge Steel Side-Hinged 8'-0" Glazed O/S Door w/ or w/o Sidelites H

Door Units
iLimits of Use Certification Agency Certificate
| Approved for use In HVHZ: Yes _ F1.4904 R3_C_CAC_NIQ06110-R3.PDF
| Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
| Impact Resistant: No 12/31/2010
i Design Pressure: +45.0/-40.0 Installation Instructions

I Other: Evaluated for use in locations adhering to the 4 8 0 Glazed Anchor.pdf
liIFlorida Bullding Code Including the High Velocity Verified By: National Accreditation & Management

iHurricane Zone, and where pressure requirements as Institute,
fldetermined by ASCE 7, Minimum Design Loads for Created by Independent Third Party:

|Buildings and Other Structures, does not exceed the iEvaluation Reports

fidesign pressures listed. 12'-0" x 8'-0" max nominal size. | Created by Independent Third Party:
iWhen large missile Impact resistance Is required, '

fihurricane protective system is required. See DWG-MA-
IFL0131-05 for details,

Back l I Next l

DCA Administration

Department of Community Affairs
Florida Bullding Code Online
Codes and Standards
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2100
(850) 487-1824, Fax (850) 414-8436
© 2000-2005 The State of Florida. All rights reserved.

Product Approval Accepts:
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Licansp offtciently. Resutate falhy,

BCIS Home | Login

_: duct Approval

| user Registration | Hot Topics !swm:s;.mm Ismsaracu

mum}nhngmj;m b Acolication List > Application Detail '
l

FL #
Appltcatlbn Tyne
Code Version

Applicatipn Status
Comments i

' Archived’

Product Manuracwret
Address/Phone/Email

Authorized Signature

Technical Representative
Address/Phone/Emall

Quality Assurance Representative

Address/Phone/Emall

t
i

1

Category
Subcategory

Compliance Method

Certification Agency
Valldated By

Referenced standarq-and Year (of Standard)

&

| Equivalence of Product Standards-

Certified By

FL12716-R1

. Affirmation

2010
Validated

5|

Magnolia Window & Door
420 Industrial Boulevard
Baldwin, GA 30511
(706) 778-1200

'landerson@magnollawindow.com

Luls Lomas
rllomas@Iriomaspe.com

. Windows

Single Hung

Certification Hark or Listing

Keystone Cerl;lﬂcatlons, Inc
Keystone Certlncatlons, Inc.

Standard .
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1S2/A440

| Publications | Fac stafr | BCIS Site Map |

Lagv 1 UL £

2005

BT affirm that there are no changes In the new Figricia
Bullding Code which affect my product(s) and my
product(s) are in compliance with the new Flarida

Building Code.

Documentaticn from approved Evaluation or Valldation Entity # vds @Ng N /A

'

F
i

1.if$fi¢'1é
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Product Approval Method Method 1 Option A

Date Submitted 06/12/2008

Date Validated 06/13/2008

Date Pending FBC Approval 06/25/2008

Date Approved 09/15/2008

[Summary of Products

IFL # {Model, Number or Name |Description

i3 148.1 WeatherBoard Fiber Cement [Non-asbestos fiber cement siding

Siding _ ;

Limits of Use Certification Agency Certificate
Approved for use In HVHZ: Yes D NOA 21305.pdf
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes [Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
Impact Resistant: Yes 04/24/2013
Design Pressure: +N/A/-115.0 Installation Instructions
Other: 1) Refer to current NOA. 2) The design pressure | FL3148 R2 II Dad FC NOA 08021305.pdf
in this application applies to one particular assembly, Verified By: Miami-Dade BCCO - CER '
refer to current NOA for design pressures of other Created by Independent Third Party:

assemblies.

Evaluation Reports
Created

Department of Community Affairs
* Florida Bullding Code Online
Codes and Standards
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Taliahassee, Florida 32399-2100
(850) 487-1824, Fax (850) 414-8436
© 2000-2005 The State of Florlda, All rights reserved. Copvright and Disclaimer

Product App

o e
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 Product Approval Method Method 1 Option A

Date Submitted 11/02/2012
Date Validated 11/02/2012
T |Model, Number br Name |Description
f12716.1 |SH300 SINGLE HUNG .___|ISH 300 PVC SINGLE HUNG - 48x72
[Uimits of Use i i Certification :Agency Certificate o
H J\pprj:od for use:in HVHZ: No | 4 - f
| § Approved for useioutside' HVHZ: Yes Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date
g !mpnq‘t Resistant: No 03/11/2013 . - ’ ¥ . i
l Design Pressure: +25/-25 Installation Instructions B
i | othert ' FL12716 R1 11 08-00743.pdf R LR
! - Verifled By:- Luls Roberto Lomas 62514 '
! Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
: Evaluation Reports
Created by Independent Third Party: .

[_Back | [ Nex |

Contact Us :: 1940 North Monroe Street, Tallahasses FlL 32399 Phone: 850-487-1824 o PNy
The State of Florida s an AA/EEO employer. Cogyrlght 2007-2010 State of Florida, :: Privacy Statement :: Accessibliity Statement :: Refund Statement
Under Florida law, emall addresses are public records. If you'do not want your e-mall address released in response to a public-records request, do not
send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mall. If you have any questions, please contact 850.487.1395.
*Pursuant to Section 455.275(1), Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2012, licensees licensed under Chapter 455, F.S. must provide. the Department
with an emall address If they have one. The emalls provided may be used for official communication with the licanses. However emall addresses 3ré public
record, 1f you do not wish to supply a g ddress, please. provide the Dep: t with an emall address which can be madé avallable to the public.
To determinie If you are a licensee under Chapter 455, F.S., pleasa click here .

Product Approval Accepts:
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FORM 405-10

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation - Residential Performance Method

Project Name: Barrs Residence Builder Name:
Street: Permit Office: Building Department
City, State, Zip: , FL , 32024- Permit Number:
Owner: Cody Barrs Jurisdiction:  Columbia County
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types(1810.5 sqft.) Insulation Area
. ] 5 a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=240 1552.50f*
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R4 0 258.00 1t
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. NIA R= fe
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 mdé;:'i';j“ . - :il: i Areaﬁ:
. Ceili d nsulation
5. Is this a worst case? No . Under At (v(fr?ted) e R=30.0 2337.00f¢
6. Conditioned floor area above grade (ft?) 2337 b. N/A R= ft?
; c. N/A R= i
Conditioned floor area below grade (ft?) 0 11. Ducts R f&
7. Windows(257.3 sqift.) Description Area a. Sup: Atfic, Ret: Attic, AH: Main 6 4874
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.30 24133
SHGC: SHGC=0.30 ) )
b. U-Factor: Gbl, default 16.00 2 12. Cooling systams KBty Eficlency
SHGC: Clear, default a. Central Unit 26.0 SEER:18.00
c. U-Factor: N/A fi2
SHGC: 13. Heating systems kBtu/hr  Efficiency
d. U-Factor: N/A i a. Electric Heat Pump 26.2 HSPF:7.70
SHGC:
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 8.111 ft.
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0319 14. Hot water systems
" a. Electric Cap: 40 galions
8. Floor Types (2337.0 sqft.) Insulation  Area EF: 0.920
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=8.0 2337.00 f# b. Conservation features
b. N/A R= fi2 None
c. N/A R= * 15. Credits

Glass/Floor Area: 0.110

Total Proposed Modified Loads: 23.36

Total Standard Reference Loads: 45.73

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy
Code.

PREPARED BY:

DATE: [/ I 0-20-19_

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Coyj

OWNER/AGENT: _

DATE: (0{7‘?3:/ A

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

- Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosu

certified factory-sealed in accordance with 403.2.2.1.1.

- Compliance requires completion of a Florida Air Barrier and Insulation inspection Ghecklist

10/20/2014 3:35 PM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software




PROJECT

Title: Barrs Residence Bedrooms: 3 Address Type: Lot Information
Building Type:  User Conditioned Area: 2337 Lot #
Owner: Cody Barrs Total Stories: 1 Block/SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Worst Case: No PlatBook:
Builder Name: Rotate Angle: 0 Street:
Permit Office: Building Department Cross Ventilation: County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Columbia County Whole House Fan: City, State, Zip: ,
Family Type: Single-family FL, 32024-
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 70 75 1305.5 51 Medium
BLOCKS
Number Name Area Volume
1 Block1 2337 21033
SPACES
‘Number Name Area Volume  Kitchen  Occupants  Bedrooms Infil ID  Finished Cooled Heated
1 Main 2337 21033 Yes 6 3 1 Yes Yes Yes
FLOORS
Vv # FloorType Space  Porimeter  ReValue Arsa Tie Wood Campet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio Main 201 ft 9 2337 ft* —_— 033 033 034
ROOF
Roof Gable Roof Solar SA Emitt Emitt Deck Pitch
\/ # Type Materials Area Area Color Absor. Tested Tested Insul. (deg)
1 Hip Composition shingles 2614 fi? 0 ft* Dark 0.96 No 0.9 No 24 26.6
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Partial cathedral cei Vented 300 2337 ft* ¥ N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type Space R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
- Under Attic (Vented) Main 30 2337 f* 0.1 Wood
10/20/2014 3:35 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software Page 2 of 6




WALLS

\/ . Adjacent Sioce Cavity Width Height Sheathing Framing  Solar Below
V. # Omt  To Wall Type - PaC€ RValue Ft In  Ft In  Area  R-Value Fraction Absor. Grade%
1 N Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 18 9 162.0 ft2 0.23 0.75 0
2 W  Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 8 6 9 76.5 ft* 0.23 0.75 0
___ 3 NW Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 5 6 9 495 fi2 0.23 0.75 0
B— N Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 29 10 9 268.5 ft2 0.23 0.75 0
5 E Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 7 9 67.5 ft2 0.23 0.75 0
N E Garage  Frame - Wood Main 24 28 9 258.0 ft* 0.23 0.75 0
7 E Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 11 10 9 106.5 f? 0.23 0.75 0
8 S Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 13 4 9 120.0 ft? 0.23 0.75 0
R E Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 2 9 18.0 fi? 0.23 0.75 0
__10 S Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 22 S 198.0 fi? 0.23 0.75 0
I & W Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 2 9 18.0 fi* 0.23 0.75 0
12 S Exterior  Frame - Wood Main 24 18 9 162.0 ft2 0.23 0.75 0
13 W  Exterior Frame - Wood Main 24 34 9 306.0 ft* 0.23 0.75 0
DOORS

\/ # Omt Door Type Space Storms U-Value Width " Flt-migmln Area
R 1 E Insulated Main None 0.400000 2 8 6 8 17.77777
2 S Insulated Main None 0.400000 3 0 6 8 20 2

WINDOWS
Orientation shown is the entered, Proposed orientation.
\/ Wall Overhang . _
__# Omt ID Frame  Panes NFRC  U-Factor SHGC _Area  Depth Separation  IntShade  Screening
I | N 4  Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 03 0.3 720ft* 11ft6in 1f0in Drapes/blinds None
= S 8 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.3 03 18.0ft* 1ft6in 1f0in Drapes/blinds None
3 S 10 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.3 03 480ftt 7f6in 1fi0in Drapes/blinds None
4 S 12 None Glazed Block No 0.6 0.6 16.0ft* 1ft6in 1ft0in Drapes/blinds None
s N 1  Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.3 0.3 400 15ft6in 1ft0in Drapes/blinds None
I NW 3 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.3 0.3 33.3ft2 5ft6in 1f0in Drapes/blinds None
N | W 13 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 03 03 6.0 1ft6in 1ft0in Drapes/blinds None
[ - W 13 Vinyl Low-E Double Yes 0.3 03 240f2 1ft6in 1f0in Drapes/blinds None
GARAGE

) \/ # ~ Floor Area CeilingArea  Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height ~ Exposed Wall Insulation
_ 1 800.8 ft* 800.8 ft* 64 ft 8ft 1

10/20/2014 3:35 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software Page 3 of 6




INFILTRATION

# Scope Method SLA CFM 50 ELA EqLA ACH ACH 50
1 Wholehouse Best Guess 0.000300 1838.9 100.95 189.86 0.2310 5.2460
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ #  System Type Subtype Efficiency _ Capacity Block Ducts
Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 26.2 kBtu/hr 1 sysi#1
COOLING SYSTEM
i \/ B #  SystemType Subtype Efficency Capacity =~ AirFlow SHR  Block Ducts
1 Central Unit Single SEER: 18 26 kBtu/hr 720 cfm 0.75 1 sysit1
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ #* System Type SubType Location EF Cap Use ~ SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric None Main 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None  None ft*
DUCTS
\/ -— Supply — — Retumn — Air CFM25 HVAC #
# Location R-Value Area Location Area Leakage Type Handler CFRAR5 OUT QN RLF Heat Cool
1 Attic 6 46741t Attic 116.85 Default Leakage Main cfm  (Default) 1 1
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Coolin Jan Feb Mar r Ma X] Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Heating H Jan H Feb k} Mar Hﬁgr { 1 Mag i iJun w Jul W Aug ﬁ Sep H Oct Nov Dec
Venting Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
10/20/2014 3:35 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software Page 4 of 6




Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference

Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 80 80 80 80
PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
Heating (WEH) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
10/20/2014 3:35 PM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software Page 5 of 6




FORM 405-10

Florida Code Compliance Checklist
Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulations
Residential Whole Building Performance Method

ADDRESS:

, FL, 32024-

PERMIT #:

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY - See individual code sections for full details.

COMPONENT

Air leakage

Thermostat &
controls

Ducts

Water heaters

Mechanical
ventilation

Swimming Pools
& Spas

Cooling/heating

equipment

Ceilings/knee walls

SECTION |

402.4 !

403.1

| 403.2.2

403.6

403.3.3
403.4

403.5 |

403.9

405.2.1

SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENT(S)

To be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped or otherwise sealed.
Recessed lighting IC-rated as meeting ASTM E 283. Windows and
doors = 0.30 cfm/sq.ft. Testing or visual inspection required. Fireplaces:
gasketed doors & outdoor combustion air. Must complete envelope
leakage report or visually verify Table 402.4.2.

At least one thermostat shall be provided for each separate heating and
cooling system. Where forced-air furnace is primary system,
programmable thermostat is required. Heat pumps with supplemental
electric heat must prevent supplemental heat when compressor can
meet the load.

All ducts, air handlers, filter boxes and building cavities which form the

primary air containment passageways for air distribution systems shall
be considered ducts or plenum chambers, shall be constructed and
sealed in accordance with Section 503.2.7.2 of this code.

Building framing cavities shall not be used as supply ducts.

Heat trap required for vertical pipe risers. Comply with efficiencies in
Table 403.4.3.2. Provide switch or clearly marked circuit breaker
(electric) or shutoff (gas). Circulating system pipes insulated to = R-2
+ accessible manual OFF switch.

Homes designed to operate at positive pressure or with mechanical
ventilation systems shall not exceed the minimum ASHRAE 62 level.

. No make-up air from attics, crawlspaces, garages or outdoors adjacent

to pools or spas.

Pool pumps and pool pump motors with a total horsepower (HP) of = 1

| HP shall have the capability of operating at two or more speeds. Spas

and heated pools must have vapor-retardant covers or a liquid cover or
other means proven to reduce heat loss except if 70% of heat from
site-recovered energy. Offftimer switch required. Gas heaters minimum

| thermal efficiency=78% (82% after 4/16/13). Heat pump pool heaters

. minimum COP= 4.0.

Sizing calculation performed & attached. Minimum efficiencies per
Tables 503.2.3. Equipment efficiency verification required. Special
occasion cooling or heating capacity requires separate system or
variable capacity system. Electric heat >10kW must be divided into two
or more stages.

R-19 space permitting.

CHECK

10/20/2014 3:35 PM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 51

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

, . FL, 32024-
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
N e — ingle-fami a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=24.0 1552.50 ft*
ingle family ple family Single-family b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=240  258.00
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 c. NIA R= ft2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft?
. 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
5. Is this a worst case? No a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 2337.00 i
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2337 b. N/A R= ft2
- i c. N/A R= ft2
7. Windows Description Area 11. Ducts R
a. U+adtor: Db, U=030 241.33 ¢ a. Sup: Attic, Ret: Attic, AH: Main 6 4674
SHGC: SHGC=0.30
b. U-Factor: Gbl, default 16.00 ft*
SHGC: Clear, default 12. Cooling systems kBtu/hr  Efficiency
c. U-Factor: N/A ft? a. Central Unit 26.0 SEER:18.00
SHGC:
- g;fgg_or: RA ® 13. Heating systems kBtu/hr  Efficiency
4 a. Electric Heat Pump 26.2 HSPF:7.70
Area Weighted Average Overhang Depth: 8.111 ft.
Area Weighted Average SHGC: 0.319
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area 14. Hol wailor systems Gap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=9.0  2337.00ft* a. Electric EF: 0.92
b. N/A R= ftz _ :0.
. N/A R= e b. Conservation features
None
15. Credits CF, Pstat

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature: _ Date:

Address of New Home: ~ City/FL Zip:

*Note: This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 70, your home may qualify for energy efficient
mortgage (EEM) incentives if you obtain a Florida EnergyGauge Rating. Contact the EnergyGauge Hotline at (321)
638-1492 or see the EnergyGauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified Raters. For
information about the Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, contact the Florida Building Commission's support
staff.

**Label required by Section 303.1.3 of the Florida Building Code, Energy Conservation, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2010 Section 405.4.1 Compliant Software



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Cody Barrs
, FL 32024~

Summary
Project Title:
Barrs Residence

10/20/2014

Location for weather data: Gainesville, FL - Defaults: Latitude(29.7) Altitude(152 ft.) Temp Range(M)
Humidity data: _Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(54gr.)

Winter design temperature(MJ8 99%) 33 F Summer design temperature(MJ8 99%) 92 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 37 F Summer temperature difference 17 _F
Total heating load calculation 22478 Btuh Total cooling load calculation 23521 Biuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 116.6 26200 Sensible (SHR = 0.75) 112.1 19500
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(0.0kW) 116.6 26200 Latent 106.1 6500
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 110.5 26000
WINTER CALCULATIONS
Winter Heating Load (for 2337 sqft)
Load component Load Vingowe(12%)
Window total 257 sqft 3034 Btuh D
Wall total 1515 sqft 4019  Btuh SR
Door total 38 sqft 559 Btuh
Ceiling total 2337 sqft 1631  Btuh
Floor total 2337 sqft 2626 Btuh
Infiltration 130 cfm 5248 Btuh Walini18%)
Duct loss 5359  Btuh
Subtotal 22478 Btuh ey
Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Biuh Fooation)
TOTAL HEAT LOSS 22478  Btuh e
SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Summer Cooling Load (for 2337 sqft)
Load component Load
Window total 257 sqft 3310 Btuh
Wall total 1515 sqft 1874 Btuh
Door total 38 sqft 423  Btuh
Ceiling total 2337 sqft 1852  Btuh Latent intarmai§%) GG
Floor total 0 Btuh WG
Infiltration 97 cfm 1808  Btuh
Internal gain 2580 Btuh Eaipmne
Duct gain 5519 Btuh
Sens. Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Btuh o
Blower Load 26  Btuh e
Total sensible gain 17394 Btuh Ducts(25%) Dooraizi)
Latent gain(ducts) 1377 Btuh
Latent gain(infiliration) 3551 Btuh
Latent gain(ventilation) 0 Btuh IAGERA)
Latent gain(internal/occupants/other) 1200 Btuh
Total latent gain 6128 Btuh
TOTAL HEAT GAIN 23521 Btuh |

EnergyGauge® System Sizi

8th Edition PREPARED BY:
DATE: Vio-zo-t4

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0



System Sizing Calculations - Summer

Residential Load - Whole House Component Details
Cody Barrs Project Title:
Barrs Residence

, FL. 32024-
10/20/2014
Reference City: Gainesville, FL Temperature Difference: 17.0F(MJ8 99%)  Humidity difference: 54gr.
Component Loads for Whole House
] ~ Type [ Overhang | Window Area(sqft)y |  HTM ' Load
Window |Panes SHGC U InSh IS Omt | Len Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded | |
1 [2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No N|11.5f 1.0ft| 720 0.0 72.0 8 8 580 Btuh
2 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No S| 1.5ft 1.0ft| 180 180 0.0 8 10 145 Btuh |
3 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No S| 75ft 1.0ft| 480 480 0.0 8 10 387 Btuh |
4 Block 057,060 BL No S| 15ft 1.0ft| 160 16.0 0.0 16 20 257 Btuh
5 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No N/ 155f 1.0fi 400 0.0 40.0 8 8 322 Biuh
6 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No NW 55ft 1.0ft 333 0.0 333 8 18 587 Btuh
7 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No W | 1.5ft 1.0ft| 6.0 0.5 5.5 8 24 136 Btuh
8 |2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No W/ 1.5ft 1.0ft| 240 1.0 23.0 8 24 560 Btuh
Excursion 336 Btuh
| WindowTotal 257(sqoft) | 3310 Btuh
Walls | Type U-Value R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
. Cav/Sheath
1 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 122.0 1.2 151 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 76.5 1.2 95 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 16.2 1.2 20 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 196.5 1.2 244 Btuh
5 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 675 1.2 84 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood - Adj 0.07 24.0/0.0 240.2 1.2 293 Biuh |
7 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 106.5 1.2 132 Btuh
8 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 102.0 1.2 126 Btuh
9 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 18.0 1.2 22 Btuh
10 | Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 130.0 1.2 161 Btuh
11 | Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 18.0 1.2 22 Biuh
12 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 146.0 1.2 181 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 276.0 1.2 342 Btuh
_ WallTotal _ _ N 1515 (saft) | 1874 Btuh
Doors | Type Area (sqft) HTM Load
1 Insulated - Garage 17.8 11.2 199 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 11.2 224 Btuh
_______[Door Total _ _ — 38 (sqft) | 423Bwh
Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface U-Value R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
' 1 Vented Attic/DarkShingle/RB 0.019 30.0/24.0 2337.0 079 | 1852 Btuh
~_ |Geiling Total - . . 2337(sqft) | 1852Btuh
Floors | Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab On Grade 9.0 2337 (ft-perimeter) 0.0 0 Btuh
~ |Floor Total . 2337.0(sqft) - 0 Btuh
Envelope Subtotal: 7459 Btuh

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0
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Manual J Summer Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)
Cody Barrs Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024-

10/20/2014
Infiltration | Type Average ACH Volume(cuft) Wall Ratio CFM= Load
 Natural : . 028 21088 1 = 972 | 1808 Btuh
Iinternal QOccupanis Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain | I 6 X 280 + 1200 | 2580 Btuh
Sensible Envelope Load: 11848 Btuh
Duct load | Average sealed, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Retum(R6.0-Attic) __ (DGM of 0.466) 5519 Btuh
Sensible Load All Zones | 17367 Btuh

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0 Page 2



Manual J Summer Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Cody Barrs Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024-
10/20/2014
WHOLE HOUSE TOTALS
Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 11848 Btuh
Sensible Duct Load 5519 Btuh
Total Sensible Zone Loads 17367 Btuh
Sensible ventilation 0 Btuh
Blower 26 Btuh
Whole House Total sensible gain 17394 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference) 3551 Btuh
Latent ventilation gain 0 Btuh
Latent duct gain 1377 Btuh
Latent occupant gain (6.0 people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh
Latent other gain 0 Btuh
Latent total gain 6128 Btuh
TOTAL GAIN 23521 Btuh
EQUIPMENT
1. Central Unit i 26000 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Panes - Number and type of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value)

(U - Window U-Factor)

(InSh - Interior shading device: none(No), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
- For Blinds: Assume medium color, half closed
For Draperies: Assume medium weave, half closed
For Roller shades: Assume translucent, half closed
(IS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(V4))
(Ornt - compass orientation)

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0

Version 8
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System Sizing Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Cody Barrs
, FL 32024-

Reference City: Gainesville, FL

Project Title:
Barrs Residence

Temperature Difference: 17.0F(MJ8 99%)

10/20/2014

Humidity difference: 54gr.

Component Loads for Room #1: Main

[ Tpe | Overhang| WindowAweasay | HTM | Load |
Window |Panes SHGC U InSh IS Omt | Len Hgt Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded|
1 2NFRC 030,030 B-L No N 115f 1.0ft| 720 0.0 72.0 8 8 580 Btuh
2 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No S| 1.5ft 1.0ft| 180  18.0 0.0 8 10 145 Btuh
3 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No S| 75ft 1.0ft| 480 480 0.0 8 10 387 Biuh
4 Block 057,060 BL No S|15ft 1.0ft| 160 16.0 0.0 16 20 257 Btuh
5 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No N|155f 1.0ft| 400 00 40.0 8 8 322 Btuh
6 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No NW 55ft 1.0ft | 333 0.0 33.3 8 18 587 Btuh
7 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No W 15ft 1.0ft| 6.0 0.5 55 8 24 136 Btuh
8 2NFRC 0.30,0.30 B-L No W | 1.5ft 10ft| 240 1.0 23.0 8 24 560 Btuh
 Window Total _ | 257(sqfty N 2974 Btuh |
Walls | Type U-Value R-Value Area(sgft) HTM Load
Cav/Sheath
1 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 122.0 1.2 151 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 76.5 1.2 95 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 16.2 1.2 20 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 196.5 1.2 244 Btuh
5 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 67.5 1.2 84 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood - Adj 0.07 24.0/0.0 240.2 1.2 293 Btuh
7 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 106.5 1.2 132 Btuh
8 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 102.0 1.2 126 Btuh
g | Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 18.0 1.2 22 Btuh
10 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 130.0 1.2 161 Btuh
11 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 18.0 1.2 22 Btuh
12 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 146.0 1.2 181 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood - Ext 0.07 24.0/0.0 276.0 1.2 342 Btuh
. |WallTotal EE— 1515 (sqft) 1874 Btuh_
Doors |Type Area (sqft) HTM Load
1 Insulated - Garage 17.8 11.2 199 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior 20.0 11.2 224 Btuh
| Door Total 38 (sqft) - 423 Btuh
Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface U-Value R-Value Area(sqft) HTM Load
1 Vented Attic/DarkShingle/RB 0.019 30.0/24.0 2337.0 0.79 1852 Biuh
~Ceiling Total ~ 2337(sqft) |  1852Btuh
Floors |Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab On Grade 9.0 2337 (ft-perimeter) 0.0 0 Bituh
|Floor Total = . 12337.0 (sqft) B 0 Btuh
!, Zone Envelope Subtotal: 7124 Btuh
| | R [ ——
EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0
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Manual J Summer Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)
Cody Barrs Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Barrs Residence

, FL 32024-
10/20/2014
Infiltration | Type Wholehouse ACH Volume(cuft) Wall Ratio CFM= Load
| Natural 028 21033  1.00 972 | 1808 Btuh
| Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
. gain | I—— 6 X 280 + 1200 | 2580 Btuh
Sensible Envelope Load: 11512 Btuh
Duct load | Average sealed, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Return(R6.0-Attic) ~ (DGM of 0.466) I 5363 Btuh
Sensible Zone Load 16875 Btuh
The following window Excursion will be assigned to the system loads.
‘Windows Juty'e_xcur_s_iaﬁmfor System 1 - - 336 Btuh
Excursion Subtotal: 336 Btuh
| [
' Duct load | - R . | 156 Bwh
' Sensible Excursion Load ‘ 492 Btuh

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0 Page 2



Manual J Summer Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Cody Barrs Project Title: Climate:FL_GAINESVILLE_REGIONAL_A
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024-
10/20/2014
WHOLE HOUSE TOTALS =
Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 11848 Btuh
Sensible Duct Load 5519 Btuh
Total Sensible Zone Loads 17367 Btuh
Sensible ventilation 0 Btuh
Blower 26 Btuh
Whole House Total sensible gain 17394 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr. humidity difference) 3551 Btuh
Latent ventilation gain 0 Btuh
Latent duct gain 1377 Btuh
Latent occupant gain (6.0 people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh
Latent other gain 0 Btuh
Latent total gain 6128 Btuh
TOTAL GAIN 23521 Bituh
EQUIPMENT
1. Central Unit # 26000 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Panes - Number and type of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value)

(U - Window U-Factor)

(InSh - Interior shading device: none(No), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
- For Blinds: Assume medium color, half closed
For Draperies: Assume medium weave, half closed
For Roller shades: Assume translucent, half closed
(IS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half('z))
(Ornt - compass orientation)

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0

Version 8
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System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Cody Barrs Project Title:
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024- Building Type: User

10/20/2014
Reference City: Gainesville, FL (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F (MJ8 99%)

Component Loads for Whole House

Window Panes/Type Frame U Orientation Area(sgft) X HTM= Load
1 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 N 72.0 1141 799 Btuh
2 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl 0.30 S 18.0 114 200 Btuh
3 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 S 48.0 111 533 Btuh
4 Glass block None 0.60 S 16.0 22.2 355 Btuh
5 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 N 40.0 1141 444 Btuh
6 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl 0.30 NW 33.3 11.1 370 Btuh
7 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 w 6.0 1141 67 Btuh
8 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 w 24.0 11.1 266 Btuh
Window Total 257.3(sqft) 3034 Btuh

Walls Type Ornt. Ueff. R-Value  Area X HTM= Load

(Cav/Sh)

1 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 122 2.65 324 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 77 2.65 203 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 16 2.65 43 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 197 2.65 521 Btuh
5 Frame-Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 68 2.65 179 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood - Adj (0.072) 24.0/0.0 240 2.65 637 Btuh
7 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 107 2.65 282 Btuh
8 Frame-Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 102 2.65 271 Btuh
9 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 18 2.65 48 Btuh
10 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 130 2.65 345 Btuh
11 Frame-Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 18 2.65 48 Btuh
12 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 146 2.65 387 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 276 2.65 732 Btuh
Wall Total 1515(saft) 4019 Btuh

Doors Type Storm Ueff. Area X HTM= Load
1 Insulated - Garage, n (0.400) 18 14.8 263 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior, n (0.400) 20 14.8 296 Btuh
Door Total 38(sqft) 559Btuh

Ceilings Type/Color/Surface Ueff. R-Value Area X HTM= Load
i Vented Attic/D/Shing (0.019) 30.0/24.0 2337 0.7 1631 Btuh
Ceiling Total 2337(sqft) 1631Btuh

Floors Type Ueff. R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade (0.353) 9.0 201.0 ft(perim.) 13.1 2626 Btuh
Floor Total 2337 sqft 2626 Btuh
Envelope Subtotal: 11870 Btuh

Infiltration |Type Wholehouse ACH Volume(cuft) Wall Ratio CFM=
Natural 0.37 21033 1.00 129.6 5248 Btuh
Duct load |Average sealed, R6.0, Supply(Att), Return(Att) (DLM of 0.313) 5359 Btuh
EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0 Page 1



Manual J Winter Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Cody Barrs Project Title:
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024- Building Type: User
10/20/2014
All Zones Sensible Subtotal All Zones 22478 Biuh
WHOLE HOUSE TOTALS
Subtotal Sensible Heat Loss 22478 Btuh
Totals for Heating Ventilation Sensible Heat Loss 0 Btuh
Total Heat Loss 22478 Btuh
EQUIPMENT
1. Electric Heat Pump # 26200 Btuh

Key: Window types - NFRC (Requires U-Factor and Shading coefficient(SHGC) of glass as numerical values)
or - Glass as 'Clear' or 'Tint' (Uses U-Factor and SHGC defaults)

U - (Window U-Factor)

HTM - (ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0
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System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Cody Barrs Project Title:
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024- Building Type: User

Reference City: Gainesville, FL (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F (MJ8 89%)

10/20/2014

Component Loads for Room #1: Main

Window Panes/Type Frame U Qrientation Area(sgft) X HTM= Load
1 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl 0.30 N 72.0 111 799 Btuh
2 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl 0.30 S 18.0 111 200 Btuh
3 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 S 48.0 11.1 533 Btuh
4 Glass block None 0.60 S 16.0 22.2 355 Btuh
5 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 N 40.0 1141 444 Btuh
6 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 NW 33.3 111 370 Btuh
7 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl  0.30 w 6.0 111 67 Btuh
8 2, NFRC 0.30 Vinyl 0.30 w 24.0 111 266 Btuh
Window Total 257.3(saft) 3034 Btuh

Walls Type Ornt. Ueff. R-Value Area X HTM= Load

(Cav/Sh)

1 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 122 2.65 324 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 77 2.65 203 Btuh
3 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 16 2.65 43 Btuh
4 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 197 2.65 521 Btuh
5 Frame - Wood - Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 68 2.65 179 Btuh
6 Frame - Wood - Adj (0.072) 24.0/0.0 240 2.65 637 Btuh
7 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 107 2.65 282 Btuh
8 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 102 2.65 271 Btuh
9 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 18 2.65 48 Btuh
10 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 130 2.65 345 Btuh
11 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 18 2.65 48 Btuh
12 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 146 2.65 387 Btuh
13 Frame - Wood -Ext (0.072) 24.0/0.0 276 2.65 732 Btuh
Wall Total 1515(saft) 4019 Btuh

Doors Type Storm Ueff. Area X HTM= Load
1 Insulated - Garage, n (0.400) 18 14.8 263 Btuh
2 Insulated - Exterior, n (0.400) 20 14.8 296 Btuh
Door Total 38(saft) 559Btuh

Ceilings | Type/Color/Surface Ueff. R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Vented Attic/D/Shing (0.019) 30.0/24.0 2337 0.7 1631 Btuh
Ceiling Total 2337(sqft) 1631Btuh

Floors Type Ueff. R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade (0.353) 9.0 201.0 ft(perim.) 13.1 2626 Btuh
Floor Total 2337 sqft 2626 Biuh
Room Envelope Subtotal: 11870 Btuh

Infiltration |Type Wholehouse ACH Room Volume Wall Ratio CFM=
Natural 0.37 21033 1.00 129.6 5248 Btuh
Duct load | Average sealed, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Return(R6.0-Attic) (DLM of 0.313) 5359 Btuh
EnerayGauge® / USRFZB v3.0
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Manual J Winter Calculations

Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

Cody Barrs Project Title:
Barrs Residence
, FL 32024- Building Type: User
10/20/2014
Room #1 Sensible Room Subtotal 22478 Btuh
PUHOLE HOUSE TOTALS
Subtotal Sensible Heat Loss 22478 Btuh
Totals for Heating Ventilation Sensible Heat Loss 0 Btuh
Total Heat Loss 22478 Btuh
EQUIPMENT
1. Electric Heat Pump # 26200 Btuh

Key: Window types - NFRC (Requires U-Factor and Shading coefficient(SHGC) of glass as numerical values)
or - Glass as 'Clear' or Tint' (Uses U-Factor and SHGC defaults)

U - (Window U-Factor)
HTM - (ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

EnergyGauge® / USRFZB v3.0
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BARRS RESIDENCE
HVAC LOAD ANALYSIS

DAVID HALL :
DAVID HALL'S INC.
PO BOX 244
LAKE CITY FL 32056
386-755-9792
10/15/14




Project File Name: CODY BARRS

Outdoor Outdoor Indoor Indoor Grains
—System 1— DryBulb WetBulb RelHum. DryBub Difference
Winter: 27 N/A N/A 72 N/A
Summer: 98 . 78 50% 75 48

E
i
E
i

No. d
1 3 1 6 0 0
2 5 0 7 0 0
3 4 05 8 0 0
4 0 0 9 0 0
5 0 0 10 0 0

Main Trunk
Duct Material: Flexible Duct Galvanized Steel
Roughness Factor: 0.010000 0.000300
Pressure Drop: 0.1000 In.wg/100 Ft. 0.1000 in.wg/100 Ft.
Minimum Velocity: 450.0 Ft/Minute 650.0 Ft/Minute
Maximum Velocity: 750.0 Ft/Minute 900.0 Ft/Minute
Minimum Height: 0 Inches 0 Inches
Maxdmum Height: 0 Inches 0 Inches

Winter Summer
Infiltration: 0.900 AC/Hr 0.400 AC/Hr
Volume of Conditioned Space: X 24415 CulfFt X 24415 CuFt
21,973 CuFtMHr 9,766 Cu.Ft/Hr
X _0.0167 X 0.0167
Total Building Infiltration: 366.225 CFM 162.7667 CFM
Total Building Ventilation: 0 CFM 0 CFM

—System 1—
Infiliration & Ventilation Sensible Gain Multiplier:  25.30
Infiltration & Ventilation Latent Gain Multiplier: 3264
Infiltration & Ventilation Sensible Loss Multiplier:  49.50

(1.10 X 23.00 Summer Temp. Difference)
(0.68 X 48.00 Grains Difference)
(1.10 X 45.00 Winter Temp. Difference)

Wednesday, October 15, 2014



Componant Area Sen. Lat. Sen. Total

1H Window Low Emit Glass e=.4 TIM Frame 161 6,269 0 5254 5254
8G French Door Double Clear Glass Wood Frame 84 1974 0 2032 2032
10D Door Wood Solid Core 42 870 (1} 514 514
12H Wall R-19 + 1/2" Gypsum Board(R-0.5) 1,747 4,718 0 278 2,786
16G Ceiling R-30 Insulation 2,337 3472 0 3625 3625
22A Slab on Grade No Edge Insulation 203 7,400 0 0 0
Subtotals for structure: 4,574 24,703 0 14211 14,211
Active People: 4 0 920 1,200 2,120
Inactive People: 0 0 0 0 0
Appliances: 0 0 1700 1,700 3,400
Lighting: 0 0 9,548
Ductwork: 0 2143 0 3078 3,078
Infiltration: Winter CFM: 366.2, Summer CFM: 162.8 287 18127 5314 4117 9431
Ventilation: Winter CFM: 0.0, Summer CFM: 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
Sensible Gain Total: 33,854
Temperature Swing Multiplier: X1.00
Building Load Totals: 44973 7934 33,854 41,788

Total heating required with outside air: 44,973 Btuh 44.973 MBH

Total sensible gain: 33,854 Btuh 81 %

Total latent gain: 7,934 Btuh 19 %

Total cooling required with outside air: 41,788 Btuh 3.482 Tons (based on sensible + latent)
3.664 Tons (based on 77% sensible capacity)

Calculations are based on 7th edition of ACCA Manual J.
All computed results are estimates as building use and weather may vary.
Be sure to select a unit that meets both sensible and latent loads.

Wednesday, Octcber 15, 2014



Component Area Sen. Lat. Sen. Total
Description Quan Loss Gain Gain Gain
1H Window Low Emit Glass e=.4 TIM Frame 161 6,269 0 5254 5254
9G French Door Double Clear Glass Wood Frame 84 1974 0 2032 2032
10D Door Wood Solid Core 42 870 0 514 514
12H Wall R-19 + 1/2" Gypsum Board(R-0.5) 1,747 4,718 0 278 2786
16G Ceiling R-30 Insulation 2337 3472 0 3625 3625
22A Siab on Grade No Edge Insulation 7,400 0 0 0
Subtotals for structure: 4574 24,703 0 14211 14,211
Active People: 4 0 920 1,200 2,120
Inactive People: (4] 0 0 0 0
Appliances: 0 0 1700 1,700 3,400
Lighting: 0 0 9,548
Ductwork: 0 2143 4] 3,078 3,078
Infiltration: Winter CFM: 366.2, Summer CFM: 162.8 287 18127 5314 4117 9431
Ventilation: Winter CFM: 0.0, Summer CFM: 0.0 0 na n/a n/a na
Sensible Gain Total: 33,854
Temperature Swing Multiplier: X1.00
Zone Load Totals: 44973 7,934 33854 41,788

Supply CFM:

Total heating required with outside air: 44,973 Btuh 44973 MBH

Total sensible gain: 33,854 Btuh 81 %

Total latent gain: 7,934 Btuh 19 %

Total cooling required with outside air: 41,788 Btuh 3.482 Tons (based on sensible + latent)
3.664 Tons (based on 77% sensible capacity)

1,539 CFM per square foot: 0.658
Square feet of room area: 2,337 Square feet perton:  637.853

Wednesday, October 15, 2014



2
9z [0

Cooling  Sensible/Latent Sensible

Hig Hig Run Run Cig Clg Zone Cig Air

Room Area Sens Nom Duct Duct Sens Lat Nom Adj
No Name SF Btuh CFM Size Vel Btuh Bwuh CFM Fact CFM CFM

—Zone 1—

1 Laundry 76 2,408 31 1-6 492 2,126 889 97 1.00 97 97
2 Bedroom #2 161 3422 44 17 522 2614 508 119 117 139 119
3 Bath# 80 635 8 14 528 1,013 0 46 1.00 46 48
4 Bedroom #3 173 3,502 45 16 479 2,070 278 94 1.00 94 94
5 Bath#3 59 473 6 14 492 845 0 43 1.00 43 43
6 Hall 80 163 2 14 462 887 0 40 1.00 40 40
7  Great Room 550 8,352 108 27 563 5,682 1,359 258 1.17 301 258
8 Kitchen 284 588 8 17 561 3,301 1,430 150 1.00 150 150
9 Dining Room 257 11,247 146 110 484 5,808 1,611 264 1.00 264 264
10 Master Bedroom 270 9,014 117 19 506 4917 1,452 224 1.00 224 224
11 Master Bath 153 3,544 45 1-7 454 2,298 296 104 1.16 121 104
12 Master Closets 194 1,625 21 33 e77 2,193 111 100 1.00 100 100
System 1 Totals 2337 44973 584 33,854 7,934 1,539 1,619 1,539

Main Trunk Size: 20x14 in.

Tons Split Biuh Btuh Btuh
Net Required: 3482 81%/19% 33,854 7934 41,788
Recommended: 3.664 T7%I23% 33,854 10,112 43,966

Wednesday, October 15, 2014
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(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - AD1)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS &

SUBMITTED BY

Top chord 2x6 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x6 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

Truss designed to support 8" maximum gable end overhang.

See DWGS A14015ENC101014 & GBLLETIN1014 for gable wind bracing
requirements.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" OC.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase factor
for dead load is 1.50.

WARNING: Fumnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Failure to follow provisions of BCSl in handling and installation of
trusses can result in serious injuries. Do not permit inexperienced and
uninstructed people to install trusses. See "W. MNING™ note below. BCSI
recommends retaining a registered professional engineer for the design of
termporary bracing.

130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean thtt' ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 17.00 fi from roof edge, RISK CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

\é\nndlg loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

(a) Continuous lateral restraint equally spaced on member.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Calculated vertical deflection is 0.58" due to live load and 1.24" due
to dead load at X = 35-0-0.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-3-4.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof

5X6= X8 =
3X42 2B 5X5(R) Il 8= 78
e
6 _ .6
TX82 = w “‘\‘:QQ e 4X4=
5 aka )Fﬂ allaXa)a) a’a’ ™~
3
- BEY " HoT10 = HO710 = 3X5 1 7X8= 4 6
4X5(A1) = 5= e 51 AXS(A1) =
X8 = ( ) i
82 4560 leg-9-8— 33-5-0 e g.3-5 280

L 21-5-11 I 23-0-10 L 21-5-11 ]

|—L-‘- 66-0-0 Over 3 Supports "Jl
R=226 PLF U=5 PLF W=10-3-8 R=307 PLF U=11 PLF W=8-3-8
RL=34/-34 PLF R=60 PLF U=22 PLF W=8-3-8

Note: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/T! PI-2007(STD)
FT/RT: 0 00 13.

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave =20%(0%)/1 3 QrY2 FL/-1/--IR/- Scale =.09375"/Ft.
Wmmmmum“ﬂmm TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 49372
o S o St ey S A R R o iy ke TCDL  10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
Pk e s R Dromery s G e e Bemcis imtod oo BCDL  10.0 PSF | DRW HcusRz1s 14287001
- = |aactions B3, B7 or B0, as apslleaiis. Apgly plates to anch o truss & ahowm above
LJIE—D[]E ::.Wdrmmmmmwm;ruwmvmmn BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG GAWPF
AN (TW EOMPANY Eﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ';::;ﬂ::““ s BT T e TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 4198037
3400 ke Orange DrSaie 150 e e e e SR s SR e e DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM

TR e e e VT e oy oom T2 e SPACING 240" | JREF- 1VAM215_Z01




(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - AD2)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x6 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x6 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.33" due to live load and 0.56"
due to dead load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" OC.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in areas
with 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase factor
for dead load is 1.50.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-3-4.
MWERS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof edge.

4x5=

(1) - plates so marked were sized using 0% Fabrication Tolerance, 0
degrees Rotational Tolerance, and/or zero Positioning Tolerance.

130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean h% ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, not located
within 17.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

\c.l‘\fing |oads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

Bottomn chard checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Failure to follow provisions of BCSI in handling and installation of
trusses can result in serious injuries. Do not permit inexperienced
and uninstructed people to install trusses. See "WARNING" note below.
BCS| recommends retaining a registered professional engineer for the
design of temporary bracing.

5X5= 7 .
cers T TER e k. i
4X5(A1) =  TX8= 7X8 = 4X5(A1) =
UGS 40.0-0—= 50-0-0 _lee-0-0-At80
21-5-11 1 23-0-10 | 21-5-11
10-3-8 | 24-8-8 1 24-8-8 T 6-3-8

66-0-0 Over 4 Supports

R=0 W=3.5" (1.5" min.)
RL=347/-347 R=3068 U=59 W=3.5" (2.541" min.)

R=2569 U=51 W=3.5" (2.128" min.)
R=0 W=3.5" (1.5" min.)

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

QrY:10_FL/-/1/-/-IR/- Scale =.09375"/Ft.

WARNINGT™ READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES OM THIS DRAWINGI
MAPOFTANT™  FUFINEIH THIS DRAWING TO ALL CONTRACTORS

HCLUDING THE INSTALLERS.

o theso atull provide lermpoenan Dacing por BCEL. Uniess nated -

lop Ghowt shall e property allachad struclural sheairing and Doltom chord ahall have  propery stisctid

rigic coilirmg. Lerathonn nhown for parmanant taieo restraint of webs sheil have bracing installed par §C5)
- T lssetons B3, B7 or B10, as spplicatde. Apply platen 1o anch tacs of russ and posiion as Shown above a8 o

fihves it Dustaiis, uniess noted Finter la 1BAA-Z Tor [

Abpine, a division of ITW Bullding Components Group ine. shall not be maponisble for sy deviatian fro

| whipping,

| drmrwira. ey Failure 1o busiel the truss in conformence with ANSITRE 1, o for handling,
Bractng

AN MW COMPANY  [inataliation & o

400 Laks Orange b Siste 150
Orlanda, FI. 32637

. 307 o e infere e Wi ob's festen page wnd Hress web sites:
FL COA 40 278 mhacindunlry.

b penmenl
ALPENE: s, aipinnite. com: T e pinst.ong; WTSA: s,

trussos
et 2 i e e e PR SR TR
S ST T

s 15 e St or

TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215— 49373
vy """"‘ TCDL 10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HcusRr215 14287002
BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG GAWPF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 419038
DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1VAM215_Z01




{8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - BO1)

_(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbla tounty, == - =1

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x6 SP M-31 :B2, B3 2x4 SP M-31:
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.17" due to live load and 0.27"
due to dead load.

(a) Continuous lateral restraint equally spaced on member.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
WARNING: Furnish a y of this DWG to the installation contractor.

Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation of
trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

THIS T

ARED FROM COMF INPUT (LOADS &

AITTED BY

130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DLU=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

\gﬁnd loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

lorE: lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-1-9.

48-0-0 Over 3 Supports

R=1694 U=174 W=3.5" (1.5" min.)
RL=285/-295 R=561 U=216 W=3.5" (1.5" min.)

Note: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS Wave

3X10 =
5X6= 5X6=
e = 3X10 &
= .6
5X8
5X6 = IX4 =
a
3X4 s 3X4(D3) &
0-2-8 =, & M o-ﬁ-s
i ¥ 4 = ST 17t - 1 T .4;.9—0h0
4X6(D1) = 4%4 § H1010(0L) = 3X4 = 3X4= 7X8= 3X4= 2XB(D3) &
HO
3X4(D1) = HOTI0 = gxsROL) & o 3X4= 4X5(D3) =
| 4XB(R) 1 y
le———14-00 34-0-0
21-10-3 g 4l 0 21-10-3
14-3-8 T~ 7-4-8 | 7-4-8 | 18-11-8

FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

R=1813 U=263 W=3.5" (1.501" min.)

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

STWARNINGT™ READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES O THIS DRAWMNG!
~APORTANT™  FUTINIH THIS DRAWING TO ALL CONTRACTORS

1o
oy chord shall properdy stisched
rigiel cmiling. Hewim ahown for parmanent lsteral rastraint of webs
‘Apply plntes 1o each tnce of truss
. Fefer to ABOAT Tor

e
thase
have
Ll
= |ametions
e ot Dataie, u
Alpires. = diimion of |
. vy

B3, 17 or 10, as applicable.
ko
ot ITW Buiiding Components Group inc. shall not be.
i e, Taiburs to Bulld e truss in conformanos with
AN TW COMBANT bracing of ;

ot
inuisliation & oS,

2400 Lske Crsngs P, S 190 reaponeibiity of the Dullding Deeignes per ANSITP
Ovlsndo, FI. 32537

responsitile
ANMSUTI 1, or for handiing,
L—muw‘:mgm'mm—dmm =
1 Swex.

For mons information ses this [ob's genersl notes page and (hese wets uiten:
ALPINE: www nlnanmitw com; TP WTCA: e MG

FLCDA 2T

13.02.0 QY1 FL/-/1/-/-IRI- Scale =.125"Ft.
s TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R215— 49374
ot TCOL  10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
e e e SRz 327 BCDL  10.0 PSF | DRW HcusRz1s 14267003
s BCLL 0.0 PSF | HCENG GAWPF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 419029
DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
A - SPACING 24.0° | JREF- 1VAM215_Z01




(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - BD2)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT |LOADS & SUBMITTED BY

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31
(a) Continuous lateral restraint equally spaced on member.
In lieu of structural paneis use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" OC.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Defiection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase factor
for dead load is 1.50.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-5-8.

1 30 mph wind 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, Located
rouf RISK CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
D50 pﬁf GCpi(+/-)=0.18

\é'v%n:! loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in
areas with 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
S al care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

2X4 1
5X6= 5X8= o
5X6=2 e
5%X6 2
é 5X6 =
(a ;
0-6-6 0-6-6
] 4 = I
“4 5X10= -@JM-O
' asEz= 24V 6X6= 2 W= = emn .
5X8 =
R 1400 ol 34-0-0 &P
21-10-3 R 21-10-3
14-3-8 T~ 748 1. 748 1 18-11-8
48-0-0 Over 3 Supports
R=429 U=84 W=3.5" (1.5" min. ) R=1356 U=246 W=3.5" (1.5" min.)
RL=344/-344 R=2506 U=398 W=3.5" (2.076" min.)
Design Crit: FBG2010Res/TPI- zoo?(sm)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0 13.02.0 QTY:9  FL/~/1/-/-IR/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
“VIAFNINGH ™ READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTEG ON THES CRAWDIGY TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215— 49375
v it iy o B (ko Cormpanca Bafoty oforadon. iy T4 A U TR ¢ ks e TCDL 10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
i e e e o Lo g e b R e BCOL  10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrars 14267008
A N P e e oo ot e e ot e o e BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG GAWPF
ANITWEOMPANY |t o o o ammar s |0 confurmance wih ANSITE 1, or for handling. shiind. TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 419030
s ::::: = c%m%mqn_'-' e e e DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM

O, . 52137 e S Informtion swe thie Jot's genersl noles pege s thbeusb shes: AN SPACING 24.0° JREF- 1VAM215_201




(BBOO-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbi

THIS DWG PREFARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFRL

County, FL - BO3)

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31
Lt Wedge 2x4 SP M-31::Rt Wedge 2x4 SP M-31:

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.12" due to live load and 0.15"
due to dead load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24" OC.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase factor
for dead load is 1.50.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-5-8.

130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, not located
within 13.00 fi from roof edge, RISK CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0
psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

g\ﬂn? loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

(a) Continuous lateral restraint equally spaced on member.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in
areas with 42"-high x 24“-wide clearance.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation contractor.
Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation
trusses. See "WARNING" note begwa.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 30.00 ft. from roof

edge.
6X6= 5X6=
5X6 = 5X6 =
5X6 = 5X6 =
a)
6 a) (a -8
(a) (2
0-6-6 0-6-6
1 % 4900
sxe@2) =  5X6= 3X4 = 5X6= 3X8= 5X6 = 2X4 1l 5X6(B2) =
&P &P
21-10-3 _praet, 21-10-3 1

L
I 48-0-0 Over 2 Supports 1

R=2200 U=42 W=3.5" (1.822" min.)
RL=344/-344

R=2197 U=42 W=3.5" (1.82" min.)

Design Crit: FEC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave

FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

Qry:7__ FL/-/1/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.

T AL O THS DA 15 AL CONTRNETONS ISCLUDING THE NSTALLERS. 1 TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 493786
wan:%mmww e TCDL 10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
N Tae o ot T Gebioa e oty Eisiend ksl trut WS BCDL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR215 14287005

LIPIINIE [ s S o e s e en ROLE, AT aF L BPeR IR
AN TWCOMPANY [inaiakiation B brécing of srussce. ) ' y TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 418033
F—p— or cover page his incicates of o [
R e TR R ST LT T e
Ol 5207 o It s s [0 gutotatrotes oGy nd ke e e et SPACING 240" | JREF- 1VAM215_201




(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - B04)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

See DWGS A14015ENC101014 & GBLLETIN1014 for gable wind bracing
requirements.

(a) Continuous lateral restraint equally spaced on member.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
WARNING: Furnish a y of this DWG to the installation contractor.

Special care must be taken during handling, shipping and installation of
trusses. See 'WARNING‘ note below.

730 mph wind, 75.00 ft mean hat. ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, Localed
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

g\ggd loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
ign.

Ior'lclieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ 24"
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 11-1-9.

5X6= O5X6=
6 _ .6
5X6 =
5X6 =
(2)| (=)
a)|(@) o F @ a
0-2-8 D-EJ'L-B
¥ ¢ 9-0-0
T L = !
3X5(D1) = = 3X5(D1) =

. 21-10-3 s 21-10-3 |

]r= 48-0-0 Over Continuous Support —“J|
R=80 PLF U=14 PLF W=48-0-0
RL=6/-6 PLF

Note: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.

Design Crit: FBCZD1DResﬂ'PI-2ODT(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0 13.02. QrYy:l  FL/-/1/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/Ft.
G A0 GO AL NOTES O s ) TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R215- 49377
%“;%Wﬁ%&t&zﬁa E'E.'. - BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrz21s 14287006
L= E e e B e BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG GAWPF
T O e g o W iAo Wt AL T P AL MR - TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 419035
2400 Lake Orang D, S 150 e 'r‘#m“ ““ DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
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(BBO0-/BARRS RESIDENCE JLITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - C01)

THIS DWE PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31 :T2, T3 2x6 SP M-31:
Bot chord 2x6 SP M-31 :B3 2x4 SP M-31:
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

(**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled plate plot
details for special positioning requirements.

Calculated horizontal deflection is 0.11" due to live load and 0.22"
due to dead load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Coillliar-tie braced with continuous lateral bracing at 24" OC. or rigid
ceiling.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase factor
for dead load is 1.50.

?gg]gg?ﬁad Loads based on material weight adjusted for slope: TC:
(1) - plates so marked were sized using 0% Fabrication Tolerance, 0
degrees Rotational Tolerance, and/or zero Positioning Tolerance.
130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, RISK CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

BC attic room floor loading: LL = 40.00 psf; DL = 10.00 psf; from
9-10-0 to 18-10-0.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 7-6-3.

6X8(*) n
2X10 1 il o 210 2X10 1
& CE &
. 2X8(**) ur3 7 4X8R) #
4X8(R)
9-0-0
i f | g 4$-1000
2X4 n X4 = = - 3X4 =
3X12(B3) = TRe R 3X12(83) =
eg 1-s-gl

| 14-4-0 s 14-4-0
= 12-9-0 ™ 324 T 328 1

R=1866 U=227 W=3.5" (1.545" min.)
RL=220/-220

|
9-6-8 1
|

I 28-8-0 Over 2 Supports 1

R=1866 U=227 W=3.5" (1.545" min.)

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave

FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

13.02. QrTY:14 FL/-/1/-/-/IR/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

S WARNINGI™ READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THES DRAWING]
SIPORTANT™  FUSNISH THIG DRAWENG TO ALL CONTRACTORS

INCLUDING THE INSTALLERS.
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(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - C02)

THIS DWG RED FROM COMF UT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS TED BY TRUSS MFR.

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

See DWGS A14015ENC101014 & GBLLETIN1014 for gable wind bracing
requirements.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 7-2-4.

130 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, Located
anywhere in roof RISK CAT Ii, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

gﬁn_d loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
esign.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

4X4 =
B
S — 86
0-0-4 0-0-4
Sl A i A 27 T e

3X4(D1) = 5X5= 3X4(D1) =

l 14-4-0 1 14-4-0 -

I 28-8-0 Over 2 Supports >

R=85 PLF U=10 PLF W=144-0
RL=12/-12 PLF
Note: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.

R=75 PLF U=16 PLF W=14-4-0

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

13.02.05482 0 QTY:1  FL/-/1/-/-IR/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

MPORTANT~ . FURDEH THIS DRAMNG TE AL COMTRACTORS BICLUDIGNS THE INSTALLERS. TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 49379
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A FIINE [ et R s e BCLL 0.0 PSF [ HCENG GAWPF
A T D AR e i e W sl S AMBUITL o for Raraiing. anlpplcs. TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 419031
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(BBOO-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - PB1)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS &

) SUSMITTED BY

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31

Webs 2x4 SP M-31
130 mph wind, 21.01 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bldg, Located anywhere
in roof, RISK CAT Il, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=2.0 psf.
GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member design.
The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 1-0-15.

Refer to DWG PB160100212 for piggyback details.

4%4 =

e[ —

0-0-4

+

X4(A1) = 2X4(A1) =

2X4 1

l 19-11-5]

2-4-0
1-2-0
ke 4-2-10 Over 3 Supports |

R=22 U=12 W=7.326" roRd2 W=7.326" (1.5" min.)
RL=23/-F81 PLF U=33 PLF W=2-4-0

1-2

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(ST

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0)

Special loads
———(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25

TC- From 60 pif at-0.94 to 60 pifat 1.1
TC-From 60pifat 1.17to 60 pif at 3.28
BC-From 4 pifat-0.94to 4 pifat 3.28

In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" OC.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50

£2854

D)

QrY:18 FL/-/1/-/-IR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

“WARNINGE™ READ AND FOLLOW ALL MOTES O THES DRAWING!
SIMPORTANT™  FURMIGH THES DRAWING TO ALL CONTRACTORS
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(8800-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC. — Columbia County, FL - PB2)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31

130 mph wind, 23.16 ft mean hg ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bl
within 9.00 ft from roof ed ISK. CAT i, EXP C, wind
wind BC DL=2.0 psf. GCpil +."—)—0 18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member design.

In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" OC.

, not located
C DL=5.0 psf,

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 5-8-2.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 11.58 ft. from roof edge.
Refer to DWG PB160100212 for piggyback details.

4X4 =

Special loads

——(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25
TC- From 60 pif at -0.94 to 60 pif at 10.
TC- From 60 pif at 10.54 to 60 pif at 22.02
BC- From 4 pif at -0.94 to 4 pif at 22.02

Truss designed to support 8" maximum gable end overhang.

See DWGS A14030ENC101014 & GBLLETIN1014 for gable wind bracing
requirements.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

—6

777777 ////;%/5;:/5/

i,

$38:54

2X4(A1) = 2X4(A1) =
L 21-0-15 0315
l 10-6-8 | 10-6-8 |
IF‘ 22-11-10 Over 3 Supports I
R=8 Rw=71 U=63 W=7.326" (1,5" min.) R=8 W=7.325" (1.5" min.)
RL=1B=674LF U=21 PLF W=21-0-15
MNote: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0) 13.02.05050% QrTY:2  FL/-/1/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
SNAFIINGI— READ KNDFOLLOW ALL NOTES ON TH DRAWINGS TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-—- 49381
*";_*mumrm Eampne Eben Tion: .;"';;"""::"5‘-‘2—5;?“?5 S TCDL 10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
'-?:La"""..:"' ‘*“M";mmmmmm sy BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR215 14287010
m)::“m .?wlﬂﬂ —m %_wwmd wvel pesalBon 'mm-v-
LPINE B e e s TR oL, HOOay | e moNe
ke e e 50 Lngm m-m'-v-.—-rﬂ aruciurs s DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
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County, FL - PB3)

THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.

(BBOD-/BARRS RESIDENCE /LITTLE & WILLIAMS INC, — Cc

Top chord 2x4 SP M-31
Bot chord 2x4 SP M-31
Webs 2x4 SP M-31
In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" OC.

EBSSBG check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load in areas
mth 42"-high x 24"-wide clearance.

The overall height of this truss excluding overhang is 5-9-2.
Refer to DWG PB160100212 for piggyback details.

4X4 =

130 mph wind, 23.16 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-10, CLOSED bidg, not located
within 9.00 ft from roof edge, RISK CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=2.0 psf. GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind loads and reactions based on MWFRS with additional C&C member
design.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

gddWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 11.58 ft. from roof
ge.

0-0-4 o " = 0-0-4
i Y i ////%\ﬁ + w
2X4(A1) = - 2X4(A1) =
e 21-0-15 0-11-5
L 10-6-8 1 10-6-8 |
| 22-11-10 Over 3 Supports >

R=18 Rw=73 U=62 W=7.326" (1.5" min.)
RL=1RHITMLF U=21 PLF W=21-0-15

Note: All Plates Are 2X4 Except As Shown.

R=18 U=4 W=7.325" (1.5" min.)

Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TPI-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%)/10(0) 13.02.0 QTY:10 FL/-/1/-/-IR/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
eporrar ARIINGE READ N FOULOW AL NOTES ONTHEDRANIG! | o TCLL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 49382
o e S o B b Lot Sy St T8 S Aoy e g TCDL  10.0 PSF | DATE 10/14/14
o T s e Seomery g soucur Shertrrd ol Lomn S s s« bty soecpa ] BCDL 10.0 PSF | DRW HCUSR215 14287011
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A@NE it o A TA v BNt ml e eSOl b A i BCLL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG GAWPF
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T By S L T R ST ey DURFAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
M Cama PRI oy eyt e e S SPACING 24.0° JREF- 1VAM215_Z01
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ASCE 7-10:

Gable Stud Reinforcement Detail

140 mph Wind Speed, 15° Meon Height, Enclosed, Exposure C, Kzt

1.00

Or 120 mgh Wind Speed, 15° Mean Helght, Partially Enclosed, Exposure C, Ket = 100
Or 120 mph Wind Speed, 15° Mean Height, Enclosed. Exposure 0, Kzt = 100
e 100 mpk Wind Speed, 15 Mean Heignt, Peetiolly Enclosed, Fxposure T, Kzt = 1.00
2nd Bruce " It].a 1x4 "L* Broace ® | (1) 2x4 "L 3eace ® [(2) 2x4 ‘L° Broce wal D) 2x6 ‘L Brace ITCE) 2xt °L* Broce n= Bracing Group Species ond Grodes:
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o] SPF_ Wa il o 5 4 0 & [ 2 9 @ 3 | 140 4 0 187 0" 14" 07 Gable Truss Detal Notes:
173 led HF‘ Stua = ¥ 9° 4" 10° 8% [} e 129" ¥ 3 4° 0° 14 0" A0 | e e Wind Load deflection criterion = Lagdl,
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Piggyback Detail = ASCE 7-10: 160 mph, 30" Mean Height, Enclosed, Exposure C, Kzt=1.00

sf Cmind, Kzt=1.0

Winel, 3000 Ft Meon Hgt, ASCE 7- ID Enclosed Bi
0 psf imind, Kzt

1651 ngh ocated anywhere In roaf, Exp C, Wind L= 5.0
nph wing, 3000 ft Mean Mgt, ASCE 7-10, Enclosed

g, located anywhere in roof, Exp D, wind DL=
Note Top chords of trusses supporting plggyback cop trusses must be adeguately broced by sheathing or puriing,
provide diagorol erocing or ony other suitoble anchoroge to permantntly restraln puring,

Maxlmum truss spacing Is 24° oc detsll is not epplicoble IF cop supporis cdditioral loads such as cupols, steeple, chimney or drog strut loeds.

»® Refer ta ‘I_:_nglmer‘n secled truss design drawing Far piggyback and bose truss specifications.

The bullding Engineer of Record shall
and latersl kracing for cut of plane loads over gohie ends,

Purlin
12

Detail A Spacing = 24" o.c. or less

Up to 12

Top Chord Scoik (Typicol Each Endd Fiat top chord puriins reguires ot both

ends and at 24° mox oc spacing in between

=
B

Detail Purlin Spacing > 24"
Piggyback cop truss slant nalled to oll top chord purlin
bracing with €2) 16d box rolls (0035°x335% and secure top

chord with 2x4 83 grode scob (1 side only ot each endd

ottached with 2 rows of 10d box neils (0128°x3°) at 4° oc,

Attach purlin bracing to the Flat top chora

12 using o mirimum of (2) 16d box noils D135 %357,

Up to 2

Piggyback cap truss slant neiled to oll top chord
purlin bracing with (2) I6d oox nalis (01357357
oand secure top chord with Ex4 43 grode scob

1 side only ot each end) attoched with

2 rows of 10d box nalls (0I28%x3") at 4* oc.

Attach purlin bracing to the Flat top chord
using (22 164 kex nalls (0135%%3.5%

The 4%op chord 83 grode x4 scob may be replaced
with either of the following €13 3x8 Trulox

plate sttached wita (B) D120°x1375° nalls, ©43

inta tap TC B €4) |nto bose truss TC or (1) 28PB
wave pl%yb«:k plate ploted to the pigpyback
truss ond sttaches to the base twss TC with
€43 0120°x1.275° nalis. Note: Nalling thru holes of
wave pate is scceatable.

= [n odaltion, provide connection

with ore of the following methods:
Trulox
Use 3¥B Trulox plates For 2x4 cham ne-mev antd
310 Trulox plotes Far 2x6 and larger cho
members. Attach to ecch foce B B oo with 4
0.120°%1375° noils Into cop bottem chord ond (4)
im Bose truss top chord Trulox plotes moy be
toggered 4' oc front to back faces.

APA Rated Gusset
BB T/ 16" (mind APA rntad shmt ussets
toch B B 1’8‘? &I

may be stoggered 4' oe. Front to back Faces.

x4 Verticel Scebs
2x4 SPF B2, full chord depth scabs (each foce)

F—t = —7 P :
e T = Attach B B' o with (63 10d box nolls (O128°%3°)
r scab, (3 In cap botiom chord and (33 in
se truss top chord Scobs moy Be stoggered
4" oo Front to bock faces.
Purin Spating » 28PH_Wave Piggyback Piste
24" oc rax One 28PE wove yhack plntp tu onch Fac
Fuill Flat t chord lins required ot Fal‘rl:ntlun na'n:h %h ;.u :vst ‘hl‘gho
L Ly L
Topi Chord Srah: Kypicol Raich: Eam) Chord both ;pds purlls spacingt; 24* o Eie GaEu nals per face per F‘\"
Depth ] gqn back plo‘\l.'s oy be stagpered 4' ac. front
Mot IF purlins or sheathing are not specified on he flat top of the bose chk Fac:
truss, purlins must be installed ot 24° oe max. and use Detad A
wwVARNINGIN® RCAD AND FILLOW ALL MOTES (B
*RDPORTANTES FURNISH THIS BRAVING TO ALL CONTRACTORS D uw T DETALLERS. REF PIGGYBACK
T o cure in Fobeic inatalling snd o Roler to and
Taon e Whaeet eation oF MCE1 d et et I 4 TP ara oiiflrici DATE 10/01/14
practices peior 1o pe-fornng these functions. Installers thall pe g per BCT] —
Urisss moted otne . 10p chord snall attached ‘M\M’n‘ whe Botios croe DRWG pBlsulgiﬂ‘q
w |5Poll have o properly sttached v ekl Fow Iatersl Festraint of wess &
shall Fave Bracing Instolled per i muun- n l? ar WO, us enp\lcnnlt Apply plntes ta ooch Foce .
of truss ond pOAI weleas Aoes o
LIEHNE Brreris raeoga T60ACY Tor, Stondard piose poRenE —

M, o division of 1T shall not e responel any devimtion Fro
whiping,

il
AN TTW COMPANY [ ls” S, Sy Faore 10 bl Bty R MRl - fit g Bt iy
erraerive roapOneAt -i-w"‘z b i e o G ey
] o .

13380 Lokefront Drvo

Earth Cify, MO B3045 N-munn e 1m Jow's n-m-l nates page anﬁ these el sites

SPACING 240" |

u.mt mww. T wwetpicstocy SICh i JEC wwws o
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CLR Reinforcing

This detal Is to ke wsed when o Continuous Lateral Restraint (CLRY
is specified on o truss design but an alternative web
reinforcement method is desired.

Notes:

This detail is only epplicable for charging the specified CLR
shown on single ply sealed designs to T-reinforcerment or
L-»einforecement or scab reinforcenment.

Alternotive reinforcement specified in chart below moy be conservative,
For minimum olternotive reinforcement, re-run design with appropriate
renforcement type

Member Substitution

T-Reinforcement

or T-Reinf.
L-Reinforcement: or \
L-Reinf.

Apply to either side of web narrow foce
Attach with 10c C0I28"x3.0%min} neils
at 6* o.c. Reinforcing member s
¢ minlmum BOX of web
member length,

= ==

/\

T=Reinf. L-Reinf,
Wen Member Specified CLR Alternaotive Relnforecement L . i
Size Restraint T- or L~ Reinf. Scch Reinf, Scob Reinforcement:
2x3 or 2x4 1 row 2x4 1-2x4 Apply scabls) to wide Face of web
2x3 or x4 2 rows 2x6 2-2x4 Ne more than (1) scak per face, 1
Attach with 10d (D128°x3.0%,min} nalls
2x6 1 row 2x4 1-2x6 at &' ac Reinforcing memoer Is o
axb 2 rows 2x6 2-2x4 06 minimum 804 of webk member length
exs 1 row exb 1-2x8
2x8 2 rows 2x6 2-2x500
Scelb Reinf,
T-reinforcerment, L-reinforcement, or scak reinforcement to ke same :
species and grace or better than web renber unless specified % L
otherwise on Engineer's sealed sesign, 2 M
¥ Center scob on wide foce of welb. Apply (13 sceb to eoch
face of web. \s
[ »
| BN
xR TANTE PRI TS TG T8 AL EMIAETON erunme: e DETALLIRS. TC LL PSF [REF  CLR Subst. =
raoy e WL e o SES1 i Comgonn.Safety hGeratizn By 1 v A 1. a1y TC DL PSF |DATE  10/01/14
B e A, o iy s, s Bromerly AR e S CS o thord
el ek & b abarly ALAChIS Tl cating Locations shown for REFmanent loterul Testraint of mei BC DL PSF PE_\"'_G BQCLBSUELUM
mun mwo Beacing inttalieg wectors B2 BT or BID, as sppiicabie. Aoply plates to each foce ——— -
Mgt bl opringl B A e e i i BC LL PSF
Reter 5 Saras ST T P Py pose

resanuicie
drawng, any folure o bulld the truss in conformence with ANSL/TPL 1, o for hond
m!qllu!kﬂn 4 brocing of trusses

crwuwu Waurwm

Lk
Job's geeeral nates pege Gnd these een cites
Eart City, MO 63045 Ay ...mww-.«-. TR —lmm!. SICA wwwsbcmmisteyong, 100 wesicean ooy

am o division of [TV Julding Cospoments Group Inc wnall Aot oe vmymhm

o This orawieg W e Wﬂ Tes acceptonce of w‘ﬂ‘m
H' w - mwwvmulnuwm“

TOT. LD. PSF
DUR. FAC,
SPACING

10/14/2014




Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

Notes:

Alpine, an ITW Company
2400 Lake Orange Drive suite 150 Orlando FL 32837
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID:1VCK215-20223155741

U.B. Howiand
REPAIR / 8800B (REPAIR / 8800B-)
2

Florida Building Code 2010

FBC2010Res/TP1-2007(STD)

Aipine Software,Version 13.02.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A

Wind - 130 BPH ASCE 7-10 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown
on the individual truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR215

Details: -

T el i e

1 8558 -NAC/AO2 REPAIR 1 14357007 12/23/14 |
2 8558 --AO2 REPAIR 2 14357009 12/23/14 |

it e,

&?Gc ENg 73 \!

12/23/2014

Walter P. Finn
-Truss Design Engineer-

2400 Lake Orange Dr, Suite 150
Orlando FL, 32837



THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
(REPAIR / BBOOB - ADZ REPAIR 1)

TRUSS REPAIRED TO MODIFY BEARING CONDITION AT LEFT END,

REFER TO DRAWING HCUSR215 14329007 FOR DETAILS NOT
SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

REPAIR(S) MUST COMPLY WITH ALPINE DESIGNS AND =
SPECIFICATIONS. 16X16(G1) = (]

NOTE: PRIOR TO AND DURING THE REPAIR OPERATION, 3
THIS TRUSS AND ANY SUPPORTED SPANS MUST BE
TEMPORARILY BRACED AND SHORED, THE DESIGN
AND POSITIONING OF THIS BRACING AND SHORING 3
TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. 12

* NEW 2X8X(CUT TO FIT) SP #2_13B MEMBER IN PLANE OF 30X30(G1) 3 3
TRUSS AS SHOWN.

(61)3/4"X(CUT TO FIT AS SHOWN) APA RATED 48/24 SHEATHING ®‘ ] = 17
(PLYWOOD OR 0SB) GUSSETS. ATTACH ONE GUSSET TO EACH B
OUTSIDE FACE OF TRUSS WITH 8d COMMON (0.131"X2.5") 1-4-0 4 2 @

NAILS @ 2" 0.C. STAGGERED THROUGHOUT ALL WEBS AND .y -
CHORDS, WITHOUT SPLITTING LUMBER. MINIMUM NAILING $ * (23
PER GUSSET AS SHOWN BY CIRCLED NUMBERS.

WY
\

16X16(G1) =

++ THIS BEARING CONDITION, FOUNDATION AND ANY SUPPORTS AND
Wmuqmm._m.—“ozm MUST BE APPROVED AND PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING

** Negative reaction(s) of -1588# MAX. (See below) from a
non-wind load case requires uplift connection.

b

A\

o i 23 4
\ N@ l/ 16X16(61) =
24X24(61) =

BRG. RELOCATED.

*+ NEW 3-1/2" BRG. ADDED SHIM TO SOLID BEARING.
24210 19_4.g> 48-7-8 >18-0-Rig+0
L 20-11-11____I_ 24-0-10 L 20-11-11 |
<10-3-8 I 24-8-8 _ 24-8-8 l6-3-8!
= 66-0-0 Over 3 Supports =
+% R=-1588 U=702 W=3.5" R=2164 U=51 W=3.5"

RL=354/-354 R=4796 U=0 W=3.5"
Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TP1-2007(STD)

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 13.02. 09+9508 __QTY:0 FL/-/5/-/E/-/- Scale =.0625"/Ft.

TRUSS REPAIR TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 8558
DAMAGED TRUSSES MUST BE CAREFULLY EVALUATED TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF DAMAGE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/23/14
AND THE FEASIBILITY OF REPAIR. IN SOME CASES THE PRUGENT SOLUTION 1S TO SCRAP
} THE DAMAGED TRUSSES AND REBUILD,  INTERNAL WOUO FIBER DAMAGE AND EXCESSIVE BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusr215 14357007
5 : ™ | CONNECTOR STRESS FROM BENDING OR SHOCK CAMNOT BE READILY DETECTED. THEREFORE.
\ﬁ __ _._ﬂ._u_“_ Z m IT IS VITAL THAT THE TRUSS FABRICATOR AND BUILDING CONTRACTOR CONSIDER THE BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG MAC/WPF
CAUSE OF THE DAMAGE IN THEIR DECISION WHETHER TO REPAIR OR REBUILD.
AN ITW COMPANY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 43224
REPAIR WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING APPLIES ONLY TO THOSE SECTIONS OF THE TRUSS
REPORTED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO HAVE BEEN DAMAGED. A QUALIFIED THIRD PARTY DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
2400 Lake Orange Dr,, Suile 150 INSPECTOR SHALL CHECK TRUSSES TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF ANY FURTHER DAMAGE, IF ANY,
QH.W%SMMH AND VERIFY THAT REPAIRS HAVE BEEN PERFORMED AS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING. ' T SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1VCK215_Z02




THIS DWG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPUT (LOADS & DIMENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MFR.
(REPAIR / BBOOB - AO2 REPAIR 2)

TRUSS REPAIRED TO MODIFY BEARING CONDITION AT LEFT END.

REFER TO DRAWING HCUSR215 14329007 FOR DETAILS NOT 16X16(G1) =
SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. i

REPAIR(S) MUST COMPLY WITH ALPINE DESIGNS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 4

NOTE: PRIOR TO AND DURING THE REPAIR OPERATION, THIS TRUSS AND 12
ANY SUPPORTED SPANS MUST BE TEMPORARILY BRACED AND SHORED. =

THE DESIGN AND POSITIONING OF THIS BRACING AND SHORING TO 32X32(G1)

BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. - 4 2

* NEW 2X8X(CUT TO FIT) SP #2_13B MEMBER IN PLANE OF 22 )
TRUSS AS SHOWN. ® v

(G1)3/4"X(CUT TO FIT AS SHOWN) APA RATED 48/24 SHEATHING 6 \;)\@

J\Y

(PLYWOOD OR 0SB) GUSSETS. ATTACH ONE GUSSET TO EACH
OUTSIDE FACE OF TRUSS WITH 8d COMMON (0.131"X2.5")

NAILS @ 2" 0.C. STAGGERED THROUGHOUT ALL WEBS AND %
CHORDS, WITHOUT SPLITTING LUMBER. MINIMUM NAILING PER 4) 16X16(G1) =
GUSSET AS SHOWN BY CIRCLED NUMBERS.

4

22
++ THIS BEARING CONDITION, FOUNDATION AND ANY SUPPORTS AND £ 24X54(G1)
CONNECTIONS MUST BE APPROVED AND PROVIDED BY THE BUILDING \
DES I GNER.
** Negative reaction(s) of -1176# MAX. (See below) from e
a non-wind load case requires uplift connection.
BRG. RELOCATED.
SHIM TO SOLID BEARING.
m++ NEW 3-1/2" BRG. ADDED
QUL 13 4.8->l< 46-7-8 >18-0-Bigt0
20-11-11 sl 24-0-10 | 20-11-11
10-3-8 | 24-8-8 I 24-8-8 l6-3-8
i 66-0-0 Over 3 Supports
=-1176 U=486 W=3.5" R=4412 U=0 W=3.5" R=2093 U=56 W=3.5"
RL=354/-354 Design Crit: FBC2010Res/TP|-2007(STD)
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 13.02.09, 1 QTY:0 FL/-/5/-/E/-/- Scale =.0625"/Ft.

TRUSS REPAIR TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R215-- 8558

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 12/23/14

DAMAGED TRUSSES MUST BE CAREFULLY EVALUATED TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF DAMAGE

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrz15 14357009

AND THE FEASIBILITY OF REPAIR. IN SOME CASES THE PRUDENT SOLUTION IS TO SCRAP
THE DAMAGED TRUSSES AND REBUILD.  INTERNAL WOOD FIBER DAMAGE AMD EXCESSIVE

- T8 | CONNECTOR STRESS FROM BENDING OR SHOCK CANMOT BE READILY DETECTED. THEREFORE,
\ﬁ __ ﬁ: Z m IT IS VITAL THAT THE TRUSS FABRICATOR AND BUILOING CONTRACTOR CONSIDER THE BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG MAC/WPF
CAUSE OF THE DAMAGE IN THEIR DECISION WHETHER TO REPAIR OR REBUILD,
AN ITW COMPANY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 43231
REPAIR WORK SHONN ON THIS ORANING APPLIES ONLY TO THOSE SECTIONS OF THE TRUSS
REPORTED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO HAVE BEEN DAMAGED. A QUALIFIED THIRD PARTY DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM CDM
2400 Lake Orange Dr,, Suite 150 INSPECTOR SHALL CHECK TRUSSES TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF ANY FURTHER DAMAGE, IF ANY,
Orfando, FL. 32837 AND VERIFY THAT REPAIRS HAVE BEEN PERFORMED AS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1VCK215_Z02
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 17-7S-16-04233-002 Building permit No. 000032423

Use Classification SFD/UTILITY Fire: 118.56

Permit Holder MATTHEW CUMMINGS Waste: 96.54

Owner of Building CODY & WHITNEY BARRS Total: 215.10

Location: 466 SW GERANIUM LN, FT. WHITE, FL 32038

—
Date: 04/29/2015 A S N

- U Building Inspector

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




